June 16, 2015 Agenda

Highland Central School District

AGENDA

Board of Education Meeting
Tuesday, June 16, 2015
6:00 pm Executive Session (Pending Board Approval)
7:00 Open Meeting
To be held in the High School Cafeteria

EXECUTIVE SESSION: Anticipated upon Board Approval
BE IT RESOLVED, that the Board of Education of the Highland Central School District conduct

an Executive Session to discuss the following topics:

e Collective Negotiations pursuant to Article 14 (Taylor Law) of the Civil Service Law;

The Medical, financial or credit, employment history of a particular person or
corporation, or matters leading to the appointment, employment, promotion, demotion,
discipline, suspension, dismissal or removal of a particular person or corporation.

CALL TO ORDER AND PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE

PERSONNEL:

a) Leave Replacement

BE IT RESOLVED that the Board of Education, upon the recommendation of the
Superintendent of Schools, approves the following appointments for leave replacement as

follows:

Employee: Shane Murphy

Position: Spanish Teacher

Purpose: Leave replacement for Maria Forero
Step: BA Step 1/ $44,494.00

Effective Date: April 27, 2015 — June 10, 2015
Employee: Katie Kurry

Position: Literacy Teacher

Purpose: Leave replacement for Kaitlyn Boyd
Step: MA Step 1/ $47,765.00

Effective Date: May 7, 2015 — June 30, 2015
Employee: Carole Redmond

Position: Teaching Assistant

Purpose: Leave replacement for Katie Kurry
Step: Grade 7A / $17,218.00

Effective Date: May 7, 2015 — June 30, 2015
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b)

d)

Rebecca VanHouten

Position: Speech — Elementary School

Purpose: Leave replacement for Angela Cooper
Step: MA Step 1/$48,123.00

Effective Date: September 1, 2015 — June 30, 2016
Stacy Booth

Position: School Bus Driver

Purpose: Replacing Denise Palmateer, retirement
Step: Grade 10, Step 4/ $15,791.00
Probationary Period: July 1, 2015 — January 1, 2016
Effective Date: July 1, 2015

Vacation Day Carry-Over

BE IT RESOLVED that the Board of Education, upon the recommendation of the
Superintendent of Schools, approves the request for two (2) vacation days to be
transferred from the 2014-20135 school year to the 2015-2016 school year for

Barbara Klotz.

Child-Bearing Leave Extension

BE IT RESOLVED that the Board of Education, upon the recommendation of the
Superintendent of Schools, approves the child-bearing leave as follows:
Employee:  Kaitlyn Reilly Boyd

Effective: May 6, 2015 — June 25, 2015

Purpose: Extension of Child-Bearing Leave

Performance Payment

BE IT RESOLVED that the Board of Education, upon the recommendation of the
Superintendent of Schools, approves the maximum performance payment per the
personal service agreement with the District for employee Debbie Tompkins.

e) Tenure Recommendations

BE IT RESOLVED that the Board of Education, upon the recommendation of the
Superintendent of Schools, approves the following tenure recommendations as follows:

Employee: Kaitlyn Boyd
Effective Date: September 1, 2015
Tenure Area: Remedial Reading
Employee: Alissa Morano
Effective Date: September 1, 2015
Tenure Area: Elementary
Employee: Vincent Rizzi
Effective Date: September 1, 2015
Tenure Area: Music
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Employee: Sara Moore
Effective Date: September 11, 2015
Tenure Area: School Psychologist
Employee: Louise Lynch
Effective Date: July 16, 2015
Tenure Area: School Business Administrator
f) Revised Agreement
BE IT RESOLVED that the Board of Education, upon the recommendation of the
Superintendent of Schools, approves the revised agreement as noted with the School
Business Administrator.
g) Appointments
BE IT RESOLVED that the Board of Education, upon the recommendation of the
Superintendent of Schools, approves the following appoint with an Emergency
Conditional Appointment consistent with SAVE legislation requirements:
Michael Paff
Position: School Psychologist
Effective Date: September 1, 2015
Salary: MA 60, Step 5/ $64,976
Probationary Period: September 1, 2015 — August 31, 2018
Tenure Area: School Psychologist
Purpose: Replacing Robert Beyer, retirement
Frank Alfonso
Position: Athletic Director
Salary: $30,000.00
Effective Date: July 1, 2015 — June 30, 2016
h) Teaching Substitute List
BE IT RESOLVED that the Board of Education, upon the recommendation of the
Superintendent of Schools, approves the attached revised substitute teaching list with an
Emergency Conditional Appointment consistent with SAVE legislation requirements.
SPECIAL RECOGNITION:

A short reception will take place to recognize the following:

a) Recognition of Danielle Stoner, Student Representative

b) Recognition of Tom Hollway, Jared Sprague and Dan Russo with Tech Services
) Tenure employees from the 2014-2015 school year

d) Retirees from the 2014-2015 school year

€) Recognition for Michael Reid for his dedicated service on the school board
PUBLIC COMMENTS:

Any topic related to the agenda may be addressed except for personnel or specific student issues.
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The school board encourages public participation at its meetings. To allow for efficiency in conducting meetings
and to give each speaker a fair opportunity to present his/her views the following shall apply to the public speaking
portion of the agenda.
o Fach speaker shall state their name;
o Any questions/concerns be submitted in writing with speaker’s contact information (name/address/phone
number);
Each speaker shall be limited to a time ( approximately 10 minutes) which is agreed upon by the Board,
The Board will not permit discussion involving individual personnel or students;
Direct all remarks to chair. Community members may not poll individual
Board members nor debate other community members in attendance.
Members of the community are encouraged to also present their comments in writing. Undue interruption or other
interference with the orderly conduct of the Board of Education business will not be allowed. Defamatory or abusive

remarks are always out of order.

ACCEPTANCE OF REPORTS:
BE IT RESOLVED that the Board of Education acknowledges reviewing the following reports:
a) Board of Education Meeting Minutes — May 19, 2015
b) Claims Auditor Log Report — July 2014-June 2015
¢) Warrants Approved Report — February 2015-May 2015
d) Treasurer’s Reports — May 2015
¢) General Fund Budget & Revenue Status Reports — May 2015
f) Food Service Fund Budget & Revenue Status Reports — May 2015
g) Special Aid Fund Budget & Revenue Status Reports — May 2015
h) Capital Project - Energy Performance Contract Budget Status Rept. — May 2015
i) Attendance and Enrollment Report - Period 8 4/1/2015- 4/30/2015 &
Period 9 5/1/2015-5/29/2015

CURRICULUM AND INSTRUCTION:

a) Principal’s Report:
Each month the Principals will report on important information and events occurring in

their schools.

b) Director of Student Services Report:
Director of Student Services will report on operations of the Student Services Department.

c) Approval of Committee on Special Education Minutes
BE IT RESOLVED that the Board of Education hereby accepts the recommendations of

the Committee on Special Education according to the minutes of the CSE meetings of
May 15th, 27th, 28th, and June 1st, and 9th, 2015 and the amendment agreement no
meeting of June 9th, 2015, and authorizes the arrangements for such students’ special
education programs and services.

d) Approval of Committee on Preschool Special Education
BE IT RESOLVED that the Board of Education hereby accepts the recommendations of
the Committee on Preschool Special Education according to the minutes of the CPSE
meetings of May 19th, 2015, and authorizes the arrangements for such students’ special
education programs and services.
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STUDENT REPRESENTATIVE COMMENTS

BUSINESS AND OPERATIONS:

a)

d)

Surplus
BE IT RESOLVED that the Board of Education, upon the recommendation of the

Superintendent of Schools, approves the following item to be disposed of in the least costly
way for the district:
¢ Vulcan Steamer / [D #000144

Bid Award for the Walk-In Freezer

BE IT RESOLVED that the Board of Education award the walk in freezer including
installation and removal of the old unit to GSI Kitchen Sales in the amount of
$24,575.63.

Contract for MAGBO for Medicaid Filing Consultant

BE IT RESOLVED that the Board of Education, upon the recommendation of the
Superintendent of Schools, approves the MAGBO contract dated April 3, 2015
and furthermore authorize the Superintendent to execute such agreement.

Fund Balance Reserves Resolution

BE IT RESOLVED that the Board of Education, upon the recommendation of the
Superintendent of Schools, hereby authorizes the funding of the District approved reserves
with the excess of 4% from unassigned fund balance at June 30, 2015. The allocation of
such fund balance will be determined subsequent to June 30, 2015 and prior to setting the
tax levy.

Health & Welfare Contract — Spackenkill Union Free School

BE IT RESOLVED that the Board of Education, upon the recommendation of the
Superintendent of Schools, approves the 2014-2015 Health and Welfare Contract for
three (3) students at a cost of $1,015.13 per student for a total of $3,045.39 with the
Spackenkill Union Free School District and authorize the Board President and District
Clerk to execute the contract.

Budget Transfers
BE IT RESOLVED that the Board of Education, upon the recommendation of the

Superintendent of Schools, approves the budget transfer totaling as follows:
e Budget Transfer Number 9616  $351,520.00

STUDENT REPRESENTATIVE COMMENTS

ASSISTANT SUPERINTENDENT’S REPORT

SUPERINTENDENT’S REPORT:

BOARD OF EDUCATION:
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New Business:

a) Correspondence — Any correspondence received by the Board may be discussed.

b) Future BOE Agenda Items — To be submitted the Tuesday prior to following Board
meeting.

Old Business:
a) Re-Organizational Meeting — Confirm date

PUBLIC COMMENTS: Any topic related to the agenda may be addressed except for
personnel or specific student issues.

EXECUTIVE SESSION: Anticipated upon Board approval
RESOLVED, that the Board of Education of the Highland Central School District conduct an
Executive Session to discuss the following topics:

1. Matters which will imperil the public safety if disclosed;

2. Any matter which may disclose the identity of law enforcement agent or informer;
3. Information relating to current or future investigations or prosecution of criminal
offices, which would imperil effective law enforcement if disclosed;

4. Discussions regarding proposed, pending, or current litigation;

5. x  Collective Negotiations pursuant to Article 14 (Taylor Law) of the Civil Service Law;
6. x__ The Medical, financial or credit, employment history of a particular person or
corporation, or matters leading to the appointment, employment, promotion, demotion,
discipline, suspension, dismissal or removal of a particular person or corporation;

7. The preparation, grading or administration of examinations;

8. A proposed acquisition, sale, or lease of real property or the proposed acquisition of
securities, or sale or exchange or securities held by such public body, but only when publicity
would substantially affect the value thereof.

ADJOURNMENT
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Highland Central School District

MINUTES

Board of Education Business Meeting
Tuesday, May 19, 2015
6:00 pm Executive Session
7:00 pm Regular Meeting held in the High School Cafeteria

VOTE
MEETING AVAILABLE VIA LIVESTREAM

THANKS TO STUDENT
DAN RUSSO

ATTENDANCE:
Board Members: Alan Barone, President, Sue Gilmore, Vice President, Tom Miller, Debbie

Pagano, Mike Reid, Mike Bakatsias (absent), Heather Welch

Administrators/Principals/Directors: Deborah Haab, Superintendent of Schools; Sarah Dudley-
Lemek, Assistant Superintendent of Schools; Louise M. Lynch, Business Administrator; Carol
Potash, Director of Technology; Debbie Tompkins, Assistant Director of Transportation; Pete
Harris, High School Principal; Bill Zimmer, Assistant High School Principal; Dan Wetzel,
Middle School Principal; Meghan Connors, Middle School Assistant Principal; Joel Freer,
Elementary School Principal; Kathleen Sickles, Elementary School Assistant Principal

Student Representative: Danielle Stoner

Motion made at 6:05 pm by Debbie Pagano; Second by Heather Welch to go into Executive
Session; Motion carried with a 6-0 vote.

EXECUTIVE SESSION (6:05 pm)
BE IT RESOLVED, that the Board of Education of the Highland Central School District conduct

an Executive Session to discuss one or all of the following topics:

e Collective Negotiations pursuant to Article 14 (Taylor Law) of the Civil Service Law;

e The Medical, financial or credit, employment history of a particular person or
corporation, or matters leading to the appointment, employment, promotion, demotion,
discipline, suspension, dismissal or removal of a particular person or corporation.

Motion made at 7:18 pm by Heather Welch to go into Open Meeting; Second by Debbie
Pagano; Motion carried with a 6-0 vote.
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APPOINTMENT OF CLERK PRO TEMPORE

BE IT RESOLVED that the Board of Education appoints Sarah Dudley-Lemek as Clerk Pro
Tempore to preside in the absence of Lisa Cerniglia who is placed at the polling site.
Motion made by Sue Gilmore; Second by Heather Welch; Discussion: none; Motion

carried with a 6-0 vote.

CALL TO ORDER AND PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE (7:18 pm)

Board President Alan Barone called meeting to Order at 7:18 pm. The Pledge of Allegiance was
then recited.

SPECIAL PRESENTATION
1) The presentation by Mary Leahy’s 8™ grade students was a video based on the book,

“The Cage”. The story is based on Holocaust victims.
2) Superintendent, Assistant Superintendent, building principals and Director of Student
Services, presentated on the 2013-2014 School Report Card results.

PUBLIC COMMENTS:

The floor was open for public comments. The following comments were made:
e Tom Schloppich, Varsity Lacrosse coach, shared the following:

Agenda item being tabled from May 5" BOE meeting;

Teamwork, perennial playoff team;

Students at Division L, II, III colleges playing lacrosse;

GPA higher than other Section 9;

Large roster, 18 Highland / 5 Marlboro;

Youth growth;

Field access at Marlboro High School (turf field)

O 0 0 0 0 0

0O

* Andy Hollway, parent of a lacrosse player, shared the following:
o Asked for continued support for Highland High School lacrosse team

ACCEPTANCE OF REPORTS:
BE IT RESOLVED that the Board of Education acknowledges reviewing the following reports:

a) Board of Education Meeting Minutes — April 22, 2015
Motion made by Sue Gilmore; Second by Tom Miller; Discussion: none; Motion carried

with a 6-0 vote.
b) Attendance & Enrollment Report Dates: Period 8 — 4/1/2015 — 4/30/2015 - Tabled

Motion made at 8:56 pm by Tom Miller to take a brief recess to retrieve results from the
Annual Budget Vote and Board Elections; Second by Debbie Pagano; Motion carried with a

6-0 vote.
At 9:29 pm meeting reconvened.

CURRICULUM AND INSTRUCTION:

a) Principal’s Report:
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Each month the Principals report on important information and events occurring in their
schools.

Joel Freer, Elementary School Principal, updated the Board on the following

events/topics:
o Recognized Hannaford’s for their generous donation of $1,000.00;

o Two (2) new students registered;
o New playground

" Dan Seyler-Wetzel, Middle School Principal, updated the Board on the following

events/topics:
o Referral Updates — September 2010 — May 19, 2011 571 referrals

September 2014 — May 19, 2015 225 referrals

Pete Harris, High School Principal, updated the Board on the following events/topics:

o Thanked Pattie Steffens, Food Service Department, Interact Club for their
contribution for the Senior Prom.

Congratulations to the HHS Chorus and Band for their recent performance.
Thanked Dan Russo and Jared Sprague for their enthusiasm during Sprit Week.
May 29® SADD club and Patti Steffens will present a Pre-Prom assembly.
May 21% at 9:30 am will be ceremony to acknowledge Memorial Day.

o 0 O 0

b) Approval of Committee on Special Education Minutes
BE IT RESOLVED that the Board of Education hereby accepts the recommendations of

the Committee on Special Education according to the minutes of the CSE meetings of
April 17,21, 24, 27,29,30 and May 1, 5, 6, 11, 12, & 13, 2015 and the amendment
agreement no meetings of April 7, 10, & 17, and May 5, 2015, and authorizes the
arrangements for such students' special education programs and services.

Motion made by Debbie Pagano; Second by Tom Miller; Discussion: “No Meeting for
April 10"” added; Page Two (2) missing student id #; Motion carried with a 6-0 vote.

¢) Approval of Committee on Preschool Special Education

No CPSE minutes this month.

PERSONNEL:
Motion made by Tom Miller to move items “a-e” as a block; Second by Debbie Pagano;

Discussion: Board recognized and thanked Ray and Deborah for their years of service;
Motion carried with a 6-0 vote.

a) Resignation:
BE IT RESOLVED that the Board of Education, upon the recommendation of the

Superintendent of Schools, accepts, with regrets, the following resignations for the

purpose of retirement:

Employee: Raymond Owen
Position: School Bus Driver
Effective Date: May 31, 2015
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Employee: Deborah Owen
Position: School Bus Driver
Effective Date: June 30, 2015

b) Performance Payment
BE IT RESOLVED that the Board of Education, upon the recommendation of the

Superintendent of Schools, approves the maximum performance payment per the
personal service agreement with the District for employee Carly Jacobsen.

¢) Vacation Days — Compensation
BE IT RESOLVED that the Board of Education approves the request for compensating

Louise Lynch eight and a half (8.5) unused vacation days from the 2014-2015 school
year at the 2014-2015 rate of pay.

d) Substitute Teaching Appointments
BE IT RESOLVED that the Board of Education, upon the recommendation of the

Superintendent of Schools, approves the attached revised substitute teaching list with an
Emergency Conditional Appointment consistent with SAVE legislation requirements.

¢) Non-Teaching Substitute Appointments

BE IT RESOLVED that the Board of Education, upon the recommendation of the
Superintendent of Schools, approves the attached revised Non-Teaching substitute list with
an Emergency Conditional Appointment consistent with SAVE legislation requirements.

BUSINESS AND OPERATIONS:

a) Capital Project Resolution Bond
Bond resolution dated May 19, 2015 of the board of education of the Highland

Central School District authorizing not to exceed $17,500,000 aggregate principal
amount of serial general obligation bonds to finance the construction of additions to
and the reconstruction of various school district buildings and facilities at an
estimated aggregate maximum cost of $17,500,000, levy of tax in annual
installments in payment thereof, the expenditure of such sum for such purpose, and
determining other matters in connection therewith.

WHEREAS, the qualified voters of the Highland Central School District (the “District”), at the
special meeting of such voters duly held on the 28th day of October, 2014 duly approved a
proposition authorizing the issuance of serial general obligation bonds in an aggregate principal
amount not to exceed $17,500,000 to finance the construction of additions to and the
reconstruction of various school district buildings and facilities, including necessary site work,
acquisition of original furnishings, equipment, machinery or apparatus required for the purposes
for which such buildings and facilities are to be used, the expenditure of such sum for such
purpose, and the levy of the necessary tax therefor, to be levied upon the taxable property of the
District and collected in annual installments as provided by Section 416 of the Education Law;

and

NOW THEREFOR, BE IT RESOLVED BY THIS BOARD OF EDUCATION AS FOLLOWS:
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Section 1. The District shall construct additions to and reconstruct various school district
buildings and facilities, including necessary site work, acquire original furnishings, equipment,
machinery or apparatus required for the purposes for which such buildings and facilities are to be
used, and pay incidental costs related thereto, at cost not to exceed $17,500,000, as more
particularly described in Section 3 hereof, and as generally outlined to and considered by the
voters of the District at a special District meeting held on October 28, 2014.

Section 2. The District is hereby authorized to issue its serial general obligation bonds (the
“Bonds”) in the aggregate principal amount of not to exceed $17,500,000 pursuant to the Local
Finance Law of New York, in order to finance the class of objects or purposes described herein.

Section 3. The class of objects or purposes to be financed pursuant to this Resolution (the
“Purpose”) is the construction of additions to and the reconstruction of various school district
buildings and facilities, including necessary site work, acquisition of original furnishings,
equipment, machinery or apparatus required for the purposes for which such buildings and

facilities are to be used.

Section 4. It is hereby determined and declared that (a) the maximum cost of the Purpose, as
estimated by the Board of Education, is $17,500,000, (b) no money has heretofore been
authorized to be applied to the payment of the cost of said Purpose, and (c) the District plans to
finance the cost of the Purpose from funds raised by the issuance of the Bonds and bond
anticipation notes hereinafter referred to.

Section 5. It is hereby determined that the Purpose is one of the class of objects or purposes
described in Subdivision 97 of Paragraph A of Section 11.00 of the Local Finance Law, and that

the period of probable usefulness of the Purpose is thirty (30) years.

Section 6. Subject to the provisions of the Local Finance Law, the power to authorize the
issuance of and to sell bond anticipation notes in anticipation of the sale of the Bonds, including
renewals of such notes, is hereby delegated to the President of the Board of Education, the chief
fiscal officer. Such notes shall be of such terms, form and contents, and shall be sold in such
manner, as may be prescribed by said President of the Board of Education, consistent with the

provisions of the Local Finance Law.

Section 7. The power to further authorize the issuance of the Bonds and bond anticipation notes
and to prescribe the terms, form and contents of the Bonds and bond anticipation notes, including
the consolidation with other issues and the use of substantially level or declining debt service,
subject to the provisions of this Resolution and the Local Finance Law, and to sell and deliver
the Bonds and bond anticipation notes, is hereby delegated to the President of the Board of
Education. The President of the Board of Education is hereby authorized to sign and the District
Clerk is hereby authorized to attest any Bonds and bond anticipation notes issued pursuant to this
Resolution, and the District Clerk is hereby authorized to affix to such Bonds and bond
anticipation notes the corporate seal of the District.

Section 8. The faith and credit of the District are hereby irrevocably pledged for the payment of
the principal of and interest on the Bonds and bond anticipation notes as the same respectively
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become due and payable. An annual appropriation shall be made in each year sufficient to pay
the principal of and interest on such obligations becoming due and payable in such year. There
shall be levied annually on all taxable real property of the District, a tax sufficient to pay the
principal of and interest on such obligations as the same become due and payable.

Section 9. This Resolution shall constitute the declaration of the District’s “official intent” to
reimburse expenditures authorized by Section 1 with proceeds of the Bonds and notes, as
required by United States Treasury Regulation Section 1.150-2.

Section 10. Tnis Resolution shall be published in full by the District Clerk together with a netice +
in substantially the form prescribed by Section 81.00 of said Local Finance Law, and such
publication shall be in each official newspaper of the District. The validity of the Bonds or of

any bond anticipation notes issued in anticipation of the sale of the Bonds may be contested only
if such obligations are authorized for an object or purpose for which the District is not authorized
to expend money, or the provisions of law which should be complied with at the date of
publication of this Resolution are not substantially complied with, and an action, suit or
proceeding contesting such validity is commenced within twenty (20) days after the date of such
publication; or if said obligations are authorized in violation of the provisions of the

Constitution.
Section 11. This Resolution shall take effect immediately upon its adoption.

Motion made by Debbie Pagano; Second by Tom Miller; Discussion: none; Motion carried
with a 6-0 vote.

b) Acknowledge Energy Performance Contract Payment - Tabled

BE IT RESOLVED that based upon the recommendation of the Superintendent of
Schools the Board of Education of Highland Central School District, hereby
acknowledges payment application #8 in the amount of $81,979 to Johnson Controls.

My understanding is this was tabled pending a memo from Peter Miller which you should

have.
Tabled until next Board of Education meeting pending a memo from Pete Miller.

c) Donation
BE IT RESOLVED that the Board of Education, based upon the recommendation of

the Superintendent of Schools, accepts the generous donation from the Hillman Group,
valued at $5,200.00 to be used in District and/or Ulster BOCES.

Motion made by Mike Reid; Second by Heather Welch; Discussion: Recognized Jeff
Paladino_his donation. Motion carried with a 6-0 vote.

STUDENT REPRESENTATIVE COMMENTS
Danielle Stoner updated the Board on the following events/topics:

¢ Thanked all involved for supporting the school budget;

¢ Underclassman awards to be held May 20

¢ Field Day and Memorial Day service to be held on May 21°%;
e Senior Recognition Night to be held on May 27%.
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SUPERINTENDENT COMMENTS
Deborah Haab updated the Board on the following events/topics:

Concert very enjoyable;
Senior Citizen Prom;
Ashley McGraw will be in district Wednesday, May 21* with preliminary plans;

My College options report.

ASSISTANT SUPERINTENDENT COMMENTS

No comments for tonight’s meeting.

BOARD OF EDUCATION:

New Business:
a) Correspondence — Any correspondence received by the Board may be discussed.

b) Future BOE Agenda Items — Items for following Board meeting is to be

submitted to Central Office the Tuesday (week before) Board meeting.

Old Business:
a) Sports Mergers

BE IT RESOLVED that the Board of Education, upon the recommendation of the
Superintendent of Schools, approves the following sports merger for the 2015-2016
school year:

s Marlboro High School Varsity Boys Lacrosse merge with

Highland Varsity Boys Lacrosse
Motion made by Mike Reid; Second by Tom Miller; Discussion: Alan Barone stated

he hopes that this merger will continue to grow and eventually develop into two
teams. Motion carried with a 6-0 vote.

PUBLIC COMMENTS:
The floor was open for public comments. The following comments were made:

e  Jack Marguilio, community member, spoke about the following:
- Update on Foil request — Louise and Deborah responded that data research is
quite extensive and should be complete in near future;
- Mental Health Counselor position — concern for families in financial need;
- Highland in economy decline;
- Voter turnout on low side which Jack stated is due to democracy not working.

Motion made at 10:19 by Debbie Pagano to adjourn meeting; Second by Heather Welch;
Discussion: none; Motion carried with a 6-0 vote.

ADJOURNMENT

Minutes recorded by Sarah Dudley-Lemek, Clerk Pro Tempore
Minutes submitted by Lisa M Cerniglia, District Clerk
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GHLAND CENTRAL SCHOOL DISTRICT - TREASURER'S REPORT - MAY 2015
JP Morgan
Multifund School 8p ] Payroll Scholarship Capital G i i H General
Lunch Revenue Money Market Fund/ Fund Fund Fund Fund Total
Debt Service | Money Market Taxes Money Market RYLAF
Cash Balance as of April 30, 2018 $3,842,532.24 $76,858.50 $67,823.63 $8,393.04 $54,265.89 $473,327.15 $3,545,229.20 $5,138.36 $1,150,154.63 $4,755,632 .46 $13,979,355.10
_.Cash Receipts $0.00
State Aid $220,200.06 $220,200.06
Taxes/Penalties $0.00
School Lunch Reimb - Due to Café $36,663.00 $36,663.00
Federal Grants - Due to Federal $0.00
Breakfast/Lunch Sales $40,383.63 $40,383.63
Other Districts/BOCES $159,016.22 $159.016.22
Charges for Services/Bldg Use $0.00
BAN/RAN/TAN $0.00
Transfers/Loan Between Funds $89,549.27 $985,028.08 $1,500,000.00 $2,574,977.35
Building Use $525.00 $525.00
Refund/Reimbursement or Insurance Recoveries i $0.00
Student Fees/Charges $24,268.39 . $24,268.39
Retiree/Cobra Health/Dental Premiums $1,966.15 $1,966.15
Miscellaneous $1,952.29 $1,952.29
Interest Earnings $59.36 $1.89 $1.69 $3.21 $2.31 $10.50 $149.47 $0.00 $58.62 $40.46 $326.51
Total Receipts $509,931.35 $40,385.52 $24,270.08 $985,030.29 $2.31 $10.50 $149.47 $5,138.36 $1,500,058.62 $40.46 $3.065,016.96
| Cash Disbursements $3,997,936.80 $31,496.39 $17,144. 11 $984,797.51 $0.00 $80,007.20 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
| Cash Balance as of March 31, 2015 $354,526.79 $85,747.63 $74,949.60 @.I.m 525.82 $54,268.20 $393,330.45 $3,545,378.67 $5,138 36 $3,000,058 62 B4,758,672.92 $12.277,697.06
_Bank Reconciliation -
B $1,909,508.97 $84,986.81 $81,203.64 $40,971.71 $54,268.20 $393,330.45 $3,545,378.67 $5,138.36 $1,150,213.25 $4,755.672.92 12,020,672.98
Bank Adjustments - Deposit in Transit/Misc. Fees $1,496,251.61 $1,680.89 $0.00 $940.94 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,500,000.00 $0.00
| Less Outstanding Checks $58,730.57 $920.07 $6,254.04 $31,904.95 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
|_Reconciled Baiance May 31, 2015 $354,526.79 $85,747.63 $74,949.60 $8.625.82 $54,268.20 $393,330.45 $3,545,378.67 $5,138.36 $2,650,213.25 $4,755 672 92 11,927,851.69
Cash Balance in General Ledger $354,526.79 $85,747.63 $74,949.60 $8,625.82 $54,268.20 $393,330.45 $3,545,378.67 $5,138.36 $2.650,213.25 $4.755672.92 $11,927 851,69
Difference $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

—r CNQHQ?&@E\%

Tera VanAmburgh, Treasurer

2R Y\ Egr

Louise Lynch, Business Official
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June 10,2015 HIGHLAND CENTRAL SCHOOL DISTRICT Page 2
12:47:41 pm Budget Status Report As Of: 05/31/2015
Fiscal Year: 2015
Fund: A GENERAL FUND
) Initial Current Year-to-Date Encumbrances Unencumbered

Budget Account Description Budget Adjustments Budget Expenditures Outstanding Balance

1320 Auditing - Function Subtotal 52,500.00 127.00 52,627.00 20,780.00 31,750.00 97.00
1325-160-00-0000 TREASURER STIPEND/SALARY 5,250.00 23,200.00 28,450.00 22,650.77 5,769.23 30.00
1325-449-04-0000 TREASURER CONTRACTUAL 2,500.00 0.00 2,500.00 287.72 0.00 2,212.28
1325-501-00-0000 TREASURER SUPPLIES 150.00 0.00 150.00 0.00 0.00 150.00
1325 Treasurer - Function Subtotal 7,900.00 23,200.00 31,100.00 22,938.49 5,769.23 2,392.28
1330-160-00-0000 TAX COLLECTION SALARIES 7,500.00 0.00 7,500.00 3,037.50 0.00 4,462.50
1330-412-00-0000 TAX COLLECTION ADVERTIS 150.00 0.00 150.00 118.56 0.00 31.44
1330-419-00-0000 TAX COLLECTION CONTRACT 4,800.00 0.00 4,800.00 3,753.22 410.00 636.78
1330-508-00-0000 TAX PRINTED SUPPLIES 3,500.00 0.00 3,500.00 2,166.63 0.00 1,333.37
1330 Tax Collector - Function Subtotal 15,950.00 0.00 15,950.00 9,075.91 410.00 6,464.09
1345-490-03-6080 BOCES SERVICES 1,870.00 0.00 1,870.00 1,683.00 187.00 0.00
1345-501-04-0000 PURCHASING SUPPLIES 200.00 0.00 200.00 0.00 0.00 200.00
1345 Purchasing - Function Subtotal , 2,070.00 0.00 2,070.00 1,683.00 187.00 200.00
1380-449-00-0000 FISCAL FEES CONTRACTUAL 0.00 1,231.85 1,231.85 1,231.85 0.00 0.00
1380 Fiscal Agent Fee - Function Subtotal 0.00 1,231.85 1,231.85 1,231.85 0.00 0.00
1420-441-00-0000 LEGAL- LEGAL FEES 72,500.00 0.00 72,500.00 47,403.95 9,313.25 15,782.80
1420 Legal - Function Subtotal 72,500.00 0.00 72,500.00 47,403.95 9,313.25 15,782.80
1430-165-00-0000 PERSONNEL OVERTIME & PART 6,500.00 2,427.00 8,927.00 8,854.11 0.00 72.89
1430-412-00-0000 PERSONNEL ADVERTISING 12,000.00 -3,017.00 8,883.00 4,354.06 2,097.63 2,631.31
1430-449-00-0000 PERSONNEL CONTRACTUAL 4,000.00 0.00 4,000.00 1,462.25 0.00 2,837.75
1430-490-03-0000 BOCES SERVICES 15,035.00 0.00 15,035.00 11,403.90 1,267.10 2,364.00
1430 Personnel - Function Subtotal 37,535.00 -590.00 36,945.00 26,074.32 3,364.73 7,505.95
1460-400-00-0000 RECORDS MGMT CONTRACTUAL 1,250.00 0.00 1,250.00 0.00 0.00 1,250.00
1460 Records Management - Function Subtotal 1,250.00 0.00 1,250.00 0.00 0.00 1,250.00
1620-160-08-0000 SUPERVISER SALARY 54,425.00 -301.00 54,124.00 47,885.02 5,094.18 1,144.80
1620-160-08-0162 SUPPORT SALARY 12,919.00 7.598.00 20,517.00 17,448.08 2,392.28 676.64
1620-160-08-0163 NONINSTRUCTIONAL SALARIES 790,651.00 -1,061.00 789,590.00 587,890.40 60,612.89 141,086.71
1620-165-08-0000 OVERTIME & PART TIME 127,125.00 0.00 127,125.00 118,791.68 0.00 8,333.32
1620-166-08-0000 SNOW REMOVAL 5,000.00 7.386.25 12,386.25 12,386.25 0.00 0.00
1620-203-08-0000 EQUIPMENT 5,000.00 22,670.00 27,670.00 27,670.00 0.00 0.00
1620-413-08-0000 ASSOCIATION DUES 250.00 0.00 250.00 0.00 0.00 250.00
1620-418-08-0000 TRAVEL/CONFERENCE 2,000.00 0.00 2,000.00 96.95 0.00 1,903.05
1620-425-08-0000 ELECTRICITY 300,000.00 -58.80 299,940.20 189,551.73 80,448.27 29,940.20
1620-426-08-0000 FUEL OIL 160,000.00 -2,698.72 157,300.28 65,219.60 85,480.40 6,600.28
1620-427-08-0000 GAS 162,000.00 +36,916.62 125,083.38 52,169.15 63,830.85 9,083.38
1620-428-08-0000 WATER/SEWER 26,319.00 6,107.36 32,426.36 24,485.79 7,564.18 376.38
1620-429-08-0000 TELEPHONE 89,500.00 1,944.65 91,444 .65 75,574.33 14,325.67 1,544.65
1620-449-08-0000 CONTRACTUAL 150,000.00 16,316.22 166,316.22 119,310.78 22,858.02 24,147.42
1620-490-03-0000 OPERATION OF PLANT BOCES 37,353.00 2,118.00 39,471.00 33,841.14 5,629.13 0.73
1620-501-08-0000 OOP OFFICE SUPPLIES 2,250.00 432.05 2,682.05 1,920.80 567.34 194.11
1620-540-08-0000 CUSTODIAL SUPPLIES 53,800.00 3,766.43 57,566.43 47,059.05 9,155.65 1,351.73
1620-549-08-0000 SMALL TOOLS 2,000.00 349.24 2,349.24 664.10 535.90 1,149.24

inCap Ver. 15.06.09.2071
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ZAT:AT pm Budget Status Report As Of: 05/31/2015

Fiscal Year: 2015
Fund: A GENERAIL FUND
Initial Current Year-to-Date Encumbrances Unencumbered

Budget Account Description Budget Adjustments Budget Expenditures Qutstanding Balance
2010-413-04-0000 CURR DEV & SUPV ASSOCIATI 500.00 -463.00 37.00 0.00 0.00 37.00
2010-418-04-0000 CURR DEV & SUPV TRAVEL/CO 395.00 110.00 505.00 450.00 55.00 0.00
2010-449-04-0000 CURR DEV & SUPV CONTRACT 600.00 3,122.57 3,722.57 3,722.57 0.00 0.00
2010-501-04-0000 CURR DEV & SUPV GENERAL S 1,875.00 92.46 1,967.46 678.00 629.50 659.96
2010-507-04-0000 CURR DEV & SUPV PAPER SUP 500.00 0.00 500.00 75.40 0.00 424.60
2010-524-04-0000 CURR DEV & SUPV PERIODICA 400.00 -257.57 142.43 0.00 0.00 142.43
2010-525-04-0000 CURR DEV & SUPV PROF LIBR 400.00 283.00 683.00 682.12 0.00 0.88
2010 Curriculum Devel and Suprvsn - Function Subtotal 154,114.00 563.96 154,677.96 134,111.98 14,355.12 6,210.86
2020-150-01-0000 BLDG SUPVR SALARIES HS 206,523.00 -23,991.10 182,531.90 158,529.01 20,070.48 3,932.41
2020-150-02-0000 BLDG SUPVR SALARIES MS 189,036.00 4,544.00 193,580.00 172,566.76 17,976.24 3,037.00
2020-150-05-0000 BLDG SUPVR SALARIES ES 203,573.00 0.00 203,573.00 175,872.38 19,028.44 8,672.18
2020-160-01-0000 BLDG NONINSTRUCT SALARIES 101,689.00 9,968.00 111,657.00 98,805.65 9,845.34 3,006.01
2020-160-02-0000 BLDG NONINSTRUCT SALARIES 75,492.00 6,031.00 81,523.00 67,385.96 11,806.19 2,330.85
2020-160-05-0000 BLDG NONINSTRUCT SALARIES 91,214.00 5,105.00 96,319.00 85,570.52 8,348.12 2,400.36
2020-203-02-0000 BLDG EQUIPMENT MS 1,000.00 -1,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
2020-203-05-0000 BLDG EQUIPMENT ES 1,000.00 0.00 1,000.00 0.00 0.00 1,000.00
2020-413-01-0000 BLDG ASSOCIATION DUES HS 1,850.00 -474.00 1,376.00 738.00 0.00 638.00
2020-413-02-0000 BLDG ASSOCIATION DUES MS 2,200.00 -800.00 1,400.00 1,270.02 0.00 129.98
2020-413-05-0000 BLDG ASSOCIATION DUES ES 2,600.00 0.00 2,600.00 1,640.00 0.00 960.00
2020-418-01-0000 BLDG TRAVEL/CONFERENCE HS 750.00 699.00 1,449.00 975.00 0.00 474.00
2020-418-02-0000 BLDG TRAVEL/CONFERENCE MS 750.00 -100.00 650.00 0.00 0.00 650.00
2020-418-05-0000 BLDG TRAVEL/CONFERENCE ES 750.00 0.00 750.00 188.90 0:00 561.10
2020-444-01-0000 BLDG REPAIRS HS 500.00 0.00 500.00 0.00 488.68 11.32
2020-444-02-0000 BLDG REPAIRS MS 500.00 0.00 500.00 0.00 0.00 500.00
2020-444-05-0000 BLDG REPAIRS ES 500.00 0.00 500.00 0.00 0.00 500.00
2020-445-02-0000 BLDG MISC EXP MS 600.00 0.00 600.00 123.00 0.00 477.00
2020-445-05-0000 BLDG MISC EXP ES 500.00 0.00 500.00 0.00 0.00 500.00
2020-449-01-0000 BLDG CONTRACTUAL HS 7,800.00 0.00 7,800.00 3,5676.50 3,518.00 704.50
2020-449-02-0000 BLDG CONTRACTUAL MS 2,700.00 -1,750.00 950.00 700.99 14.79 234.22
2020-449-05-0000 BLDG CONTRACTUAL ES 3,075.00 0.00 3,075.00 336.91 519 2,732.90
2020-501-01-0000 BLDG GENERAL SUPPLIES HS 5,000.00 471.10 5,471.10 199.62 3,099.56 2,171.92
2020-501-02-0000 BLDG GENERAL SUPPLIES MS 6,500.00 231.52 6,731.52 6,408.23 322.75 0.54
2020-501-05-0000 BLDG GENERAL SUPPLIES ES 8,000.00 0.00 8,000.00 662.25 0.00 7.337.75
2020-507-01-0000 BLDG PAPER SUPPLIES HS 4,500.00 0.00 4,500.00 3,782.40 0.00 717.60
2020-507-02-0000 BLDG PAPER SUPPLIES MS 2,800.00 0.00 2,800.00 1,912.80 0.00 887.20
2020-507-05-0000 BLDG PAPER SUPPLIES ES 4,800.00 0.00 4,800.00 1,286.40 0.00 3,513.60
2020-508-01-0000 BLDG PRINTED SUPPLIES HS 1,000.00 0.00 1,000.00 0.00 0.00 1,000.00
2020 Supervision-Regular School - Function Subtotal 927,202.00 -1,065.48 926,136.52 782,531.30 94,524.78 49,080.44
2060-445-00-0000 PLAN EVAL MISC EXP 10,000.00 0.00 10,000.00 0.00 0.00 10,000.00
2060-490-03-6140 PLAN EVAL INFORM EXCH SER 26,006.00 17,095.00 43,101.00 30,756.74 12,344.26 0.00
2060-490-03-6610 PLAN EVAL STATE-AID PLANN 3,172.00 0.00 3,172.00 2,798.00 311.00 62.00
2060 Research, Planning & Evaluation - Function Subtotal 39,178.00 17,095.00 56,273.00 33,555.74 12,655.26 10,062.00
2070-445-00-0000 INSERV TRNG MISC EXP 3,000.00 0.00 3,000.00 0.00 0.00 3,000.00
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June :”.. 015 ., HIGHLAND CENTRAL SCHOOL DISTRICT Page 6
12:47:41 pm Budget Status Report As Of: 05/31/2015
Fiscal Year: 2015

Fund: A GENERAL. FUND

Initial Current Year-to-Date Encumbrances Unencumbered
Budget Account Description Budget Adjustments Budget Expenditures Qutstanding Balance
2110-480-01-0000 TEXTBOOKS HS 24,000.00 709.55 24,709.55 14,580.81 3,263.75 6,864.99
2110-480-01-2136 TEXTBOOKS HS HEALTH 0.00 2,550.00 2,550.00 2,550.00 0,00 0.00
2110-480-02-0000 TEXTBOOKS MS 19,000.00 634.55 19,634.55 9,919.57 1,275.13 8,439.85
2110-480-05-0000 TEXTBOOKS ES 82,900.00 6,489.57 89,389.57 38,935.89 3.518,14 46,935.54
2110-483-05-2113 WORKBOOKS ES GRADE 3 0.00 1,551.00 1,551.00 1,550.90 0.00 0.10
2110-483-05-2114 WORKBOOKS ES GRADE 4 0.00 613.09 613.09 613.09 0.00 0.00
2110-490-03-4020 BOCES SERVICES 545,394.00 -39,459.00 505,935.00 443,264.29 50,060.19 12,610.52
2110-501-01-0000 SUPPLIES HS 2,014.00 27,225.34 29,239.34 24,223.15 4,970.59 45.60
2110-501-01-2125 SUPPLIES HS ENGLISH 2,000.00 -400.00 1,600.00 1,370.25 0.00 229.75
2110-501-01-2126 GEN SUPPLIES HS FOR LANG 1,500.00 0.00 1,500.00 596.60 827.26 76.14
2110-501-01-2127 GEN SUPPLIES HS MATH 4,300.00 -920.00 3,380.00 2,309.74 261.02 809.24
2110-501-01-2128 GEN SUPPLIES HS SCIENCE 3,300.00 0.00 3,300.00 2,847.81 383.30 68.89
2110-501-01-2129 GEN SUPPLIES HS SOC ST 1,400.00 2.00 1,402.00 1,350.88 50.00 1.12
2110-501-01-2130 GEN SUPPLIES HS ART 12,000.00 -1,510.10 10,489.90 9,130.36 1,286.29 63.25
2110-501-01-2135 GEN SUPPLIES HS PHYS ED 1,600.00 0.00 1,600.00 310.36 1,136.37 153.27
2110-501-01-2136 GEN SUPPLIES HS HEALTH 1,000.00 0.00 1,000.00 705.09 294.36 0.55
2110-501-01-2138 GEN SUPPLIES HS BAND 4,100.00 2,958.00 7,058.00 6,571.43 475.00 11.57
2110-501-01-2150 GEN SUPPLIES HS BUSINESS 750.00 0.00 750.00 690.48 58.89 0.63
2110-501-02-0000 SUPPLIES MS 1,500.00 32,202.13 33,702.13 18,804.12 85.50 14,812.51
2110-501-02-2125 GEN SUPPLIES MS ENGLISH 1,800.00 -700.00 1,100.00 1,000.68 0.00 99.32
2110-501-02-2126 GEN SUPPLIES MS FOR LANG 2,000.00 -700.00 1,300.00 1,200.27 0.00 99.73
2110-501-02-2127 GEN SUPPLIES MS MATH 2,500.00 -1,700.00 800.00 621.51 0.00 178.49
2110-501-02-2128 GEN SUPPLIES MS SCIENCE 4,000.00 1,800.00 5,800.00 4,209.03 1,500.49 90.48
2110-501-02-2129 GEN SUPPLIES MS SOC STUD 1,900.00 -950.00 950.00 706.59 2.99 240.42
2110-501-02-2130 GEN SUPPLIES MS ART 5,000.00 -175.42 4,824.58 4,824.58 0.00 0.00
2110-501-02-2131 GEN SUPPLIES MS READING 1,000.00 0.00 1,000.00 991.41 0.00 8.59
2110-501-02-2135 GEN SUPPLIES MS PHYS ED 3,100.00 -200.00 2,900.00 2,634.26 0.00 265.74
2110-501-02-2136 GEN SUPPLIES MS HEALTH 1,000.00 -800.00 200.00 0.00 0.00 200.00
2110-501-02-2138 GEN SUPPLIES MS BAND 2,000.00 -100.00 1,800.00 1,040.99 475.00 384.01
2110-501-02-2139 GEN SUPPLIES MS CHORUS 2,000.00 -739.56 1,260.44 652.41 171.00 437.03
2110-501-02-2148 GEN SUPPLIES HOME CAREER 2,500.00 0.00 2,500.00 1,487.72 1,001.38 10.90
2110-501-02-2149 GEN SUPPLIES TECHNOLOGY 2,600.00 1,709.32 4,309.32 3,596.16 206.73 506.43
2110-501-05-0000 GEN SUPPLIES ES 12,000.00 28,894.82 40,894.82 28,019.49 542.23 12,333.10
2110-501-05-2105 GEN SUPPLIES KINDERGARTEN 2,400.00 0.00 2,400.00 2,265.91 81.72 52.37
2110-501-05-2111 GEN SUPPLIES GRADE 1 2,400.00 0.00 2,400.00 1,347.90 70.63 981.47
2110-501-05-2112 GEN SUPPLIES GRADE 2 2,400.00 0.00 2,400.00 1,823.94 375.61 100.45
2110-501-05-2113 GEN SUPPLIES GRADE 3 2,400.00 0.00 2,400.00 1,568.93 730.66 100.41
2110-501-05-2114 GEN SUPPLIES GRADE 4 2,400.00 0.00 2,400.00 1,169.42 469.75 760.83
2110-501-05-2115 GEN SUPPLIES GRADE 5 2,400.00 800.00 3,200.00 1,836.09 0.00 1,363.91
2110-501-05-2130 GEN SUPPLIES ES ART 4,000.00 0.00 4,000.00 2,641.69 0.00 1,358.31
2110-501-05-2131 GEN SUPPLIES READING 3,500.00 0.00 3,500.00 1,721.52 0.00 1,778.48
2110-501-05-2135 GEN SUPPLIES ES PHYS ED 4,000.00 1,160.00 5,160.00 5,125.09 0.00 34.91
2110-501-05-2138 GEN SUPPLIES ES BAND 2,600.00 3.44 2,603.44 2,301.32 0.00 302.12
2110-501-05-2139 GEN SUPPLIES ES CHORUS 1,600.00 0.00 1,600.00 654.37 99.63 846.00
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June 10, 2015 HIGHLAND CENTRAL SCHOOL DISTRICT Page §
rtiem Budget Status Report As Of: 05/31/2015
Fiscal Year: 2015
Fund: A GENERAL FUND
Initial Current Year-to-Date Encumbrances Unencumbered

Budget Account Description Budget Adjustments Budget Expenditures Outstanding Balance
2610-150-01-0000 LIBRARIAN SALARY - HS 79,187.00 990.00 80,177.00 59,739.80 20,437.20 0.00
2610-150-02-0000 LIBRARIAN SALARY - MS 68,686.00 969.00 69,655.00 51,888.54 17,765.86 0.60
2610-150-05-0000 LIBRARIAN SALARY - ES 61,899.00 ,564.00 67,463.00 51,073.69 15,920.25 469.06
2610-462-00-0000 LIBRARY COMPUTER SOFTWARE 0.00 420.00 420.00 0.00 0.00 420.00
2610-490-03-5010 LIBRARY - BOCES SERVICES 19,070.00 0.00 19,070.00 14,397.70 1,604.90 3,067.40
2610-501-01-0000 LIBRARY GEN SPLY HS 1,000.00 0.00 1,000.00 766.20 33.80 200.00
2610-501-02-0000 LIBRARY GEN SPLY MS 1,000.00 0.00 1,000.00 0.00 696.37 303.63
2610-501-05-0000 LIBRARY GEN SPLY ES 1,500.00 0.00 1,500.00 0.00 0.00 1,500.00
2610-511-01-0000 LIBRARY AV SUPPLIES 500.00 0.00 500.00 0.00 500.00 0.00
2610-514-02-0000 LIBRARY RECORDS & TAPES 1,200.00 0.00 1,200.00 0.00 999.41 200.59
2610-521-02-0000 LIBRARY BOOKS MS 2,200.00 -14.00 2,186.00 0.00 2,184.53 1.47
2610-521-05-0000 LIBRARY BOOKS ES 5,000.00 0.00 5,000.00 4,941.79 0.00 58.21
2610-524-01-0000 LIBRARY PERIODICALS 3,000.00 445.64 3,445.64 3,183.65 149.86 112.13
2610-524-02-0000 LIBRARY PERIODICALS 700.00 0.00 700.00 0.00 513.83 186.17
2610-524-05-0000 LIBRARY PERIODICALS 500.00 0.00 500.00 371.65 0.00 128.35
2610-534-01-0000 LIBRARY LIBRARY SUPPLIES 2,000.00 0.00 2,000.00 1,313.46 305.00 381.54
2610-534-02-0000 LIBRARY LIBRARY SUPPLIES 500.00 0.00 500.00 289.64 210.00 0.36
2610-534-05-0000 LIBRARY LIBRARY SUPPLIES 1,000.00 0.00 1,000.00 692.55 34.23 273.22
2610 School Library & AV - Function Subtotal 248,942.00 8,374.64 257,316.64 188,658.67 61,355.24 7,302.73
2630-160-00-0000 CAl - SALARIES 179,427.00 11,122.00 190,549.00 171,075.95 17,405.75 2,067.30
2630-201-00-0000 CAl - DISTRICT EQUIPMENT 43,560.00 7,973.00 51,533.00 30,346.78 21,183.12 3.10
2630-418-00-0000 CAIl -TRAVEL & CONFERENCE 5,000.00 800.00 5,800.00 1,237.96 4,178.00 384.04
2630-444-00-0000 CAl - CONTRACTUAL REPAIR 8,500.00 7,885.00 16,385.00 5,835.52 10,000.00 549.48
2630-462-00-0000 CAl - SOFTWARE/LICENSES 38,250.00 6,642.50 44,892.50 19,453.12 8,149.00 17,290.38
2630-490-03-5010 CAl - BOCES SERVICES 247,679.00 9,900.00 257,578.00 206,626.06 26,041.94 24,911.00
2630-501-00-0000 COMPUTER ASSIST GEN SUPPL 15,000.00 1,054.04 16,054.04 9,585.96 6,347.27 120.81
2630 Computer Assisted Instruction - Function Subtotal 537,416.00 45,376.54 582,792.54 444,161.35 93,305.08 45,326.11
2810-150-01-0000 GUIDANCE INSTRUCT SALARIE 171,935.00 7.231.00 179,166.00 135,161.97 42,743.47 1,260.56
2810-150-02-0000 GUIDANCE INSTRUCT SALARIE 107,033.00 2,008.00 109,041.00 81,848.84 25,942.04 1,250.12
2810-160-01-0000 GUIDANCE NONINSTRUCT SALA 48,311.00 6,530.00 54,841.00 43,565.39 9,985.15 1,290.46
2810-160-02-0000 GUIDANCE NONINSTRUCT SALA 43,497.00 1,094.00 44,591.00 39,314.56 4,182.44 1,084.00
2810-501-01-0000 GUIDANCE GEN SUPPLIES HS 3,800.00 0.00 3,800.00 2,998.73 750.47 50.80
2810-501-02-0000 GUIDANCE GEN SUPPLIES MS 0.00 1,500.00 1,500.00 1,152.12 0.00 347.88
2810-508-01-0000 GUIDANCE PRINTED SUPPLIES 3,500.00 0.00 3,500.00 551.00 2,720.70 228.30
2810-524-01-0000 GUIDANCE PERIODICALS HS 500.00 0.00 500.00 0.00 407.00 93.00
2810 Guidance-Regular School - Function Subtotal 378,576.00 18,363.00 396,939.00 304,592.61 86,731.27 5,615.12
2815-160-06-0000 NONINSTRUCT SALARIES 153,494.00 16,693.00 170,187.00 132,605.08 33,738.16 3,843.76
2815-203-06-0000 EQUIPMENT 0.00 2,738.00 2,738.00 2,737.62 0.00 0.38
2815-448-06-0000 HEALTH & WELFARE SERVICES 66,575.00 7,510.78 74,085.78 49,255.03 15,982.63 8,848.12
2815-501-06-0000 HEALTH SUPPLIES 6,000.00 220.16 6,220.16 422.57 2,641.90 3,155.69
2815 Health Srvcs-Regular School - Function Subtotal 226,069.00 27,161.94 253,230.94 185,020.30 52,362.69 15,847.95
2820-150-06-0000 PSYCHOLOGIST SALARIES 261,615.00 5,626.00 267,241.00 202,798.34 64,441.81 0.85

ZinCap Ver. 15.06.09.2071
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June 10,2015, HIGHLAND CENTRAL SCHOOL DISTRICT Page 10
12:47:41 pm
P Budget Status Report As Of: 05/31/2015
Fiscal Year: 2015
Fund: A GENERAL FUND
Initial Current Year-to-Date Encumbrances Unencumbered

Budget Account Description Budget Adjustments Budget Expenditures Outstanding Balance

5510 District Transportation Services - Function Subtotal 1,558,535.00 74,911.24 1,633,446.24 1,230,008.33 288,345.64 115,092.27
5530-400-09-0000 BUS GARAGE Laundry 0.00 5,012.73 5,012.73 4,876.67 136.06 0.00
5530-425-09-0000 BUS GARAGE ELECTRICITY 12,000.00 0.00 12,000.00 11,486.64 513.36 0.00
5530-429-09-0000 BUS GARAGE TELEPHONE 3,500.00 0.00 3,500.00 3,208.26 291.74 0.00
5530-449-09-0000 BUS GARAGE CONTRACTUAL 1,500.00 675.00 2,175.00 0.00 0.00 2,175.00
5530-501-09-0000 BUS GARAGE SUPPLIES 4,500.00 851.50 5,351.50 2,994.46 196.34 2,160.70
5530-560-09-0000 BUS GARAGE UNIFORMS 4,800.00 -2,300.00 2,500.00 0.00 0.00 2,500.00
5530 Garage Building - Function Subtotal 26,300.00 4,239.23 30,539.23 22,566.03 1,137.50 6,835.70
8060-160-00-8061 CIVIC ACT SALARY 2,800.00 0.00 2,800.00 870.27 0.00 1,929.73
8060-449-00-8061 CIVIC ACT CONTRACTUAL 1,500.00 0.00 1,500.00 0.00 0.00 1,500.00
8060 Civic Activities - Function Subtotal 4,300.00 0.00 4,300.00 870.27 0.00 3,429.73
9010-800-00-0000 EMPLOYEES RETIREMENT 816,722.00 -25,411.50 791,310.50 522,996.00 0.00 268,314.50
9010 State Retirement - Function Subtotal 816,722.00 -25,411.50 791,310.50 522,996.00 0.00 268,314.50
9020-800-00-0000 TEACHERS RETIRMENT 2,381,655.00 0.00 2,381,655.00 1,847,445.45 493,313.78 40,895.77
9020 Teachers’ Retirement - Function Subtotal 2,381,655.00 0.00 2,381,655.00 1,847,445.45 493,313.78 40,895.77
9030-800-00-0000 SOCIAL SECURITY /MEDICARE 1,349,640.00 -7,125.65 1,342,514.35 1,050,583.77 250,795.79 41,134.79
9030 Social Security - Function Subtotal 1,349,640.00 -7,125.65 1,342,514.35 1,050,583.77 250,795.79 41,134.79
9040-800-00-0000 WORKERS COMPENSATION 144,500.00 0.00 144,500.00 112,418.87 0.00 32,081.13
9040 Workers' Compensation - Function Subtotal 144,500.00 0.00 144,500.00 112,418.87 0.00 32,081.13
9050-800-00-0000 UNEMPLOYMENT REIMBURSEMNT 54,152.00 7,396.24 61,548.24 31,874.63 13,500.00 16,173.61
9050 Unemployment Insurance - Function Subtotal 54,152.00 7,396.24 61,548.24 31,874.63 13,500.00 16,173.61
9060-800-00-0000 HEALTH INSURANCE 6,992,027.00 -158,334.00 6,833,693.00 6,326,325.10 94,989.91 412,377.99
9060-800-00-1000 MEDICARE PART B REIMBRSMT 223,239.00 0.00 223,239.00 156,546.80 52,000.00 14,692.20
9060-800-00-1500 IRMMA INCOME RELATED ADJ 0.00 23,000.00 23,000.00 12,382.00 0.00 10,618.00
9060-800-00-2000 AFFORDABLE CARE ACT 0.00 1,701.00 1,701.00 1,701.00 0.00 0.00
9060-800-00-3000 BENEFIT ADMINISTRATION 3,500.00 0.00 3,500.00 1,536.00 0.00 1,964.00
9060-820-00-0000 DENTAL INSURANCE 30,300.00 2,600.00 32,900.00 32,873.41 0.00 26.59
9060 Hospital, Medical, Dental Insurance - Function Subtotal 7,249,066.00 +131,033.00 7,118,033.00 6,531,364.31 146,989.91 439,678.78
9070-800-00-0000 UNION WELFARE EMPLOYEE BE 234,600.00 8,805.00 243,405.00 182,713.73 60,691.27 0.00
9070 Union Welfare Benefits - Function Subtotal 234,600.00 8,805.00 243,405.00 182,713.73 60,691.27 0.00
9089-800-00-0000 OTHER BENEFITS 12,750.00 61,067.00 73,817.00 67.417.00 0.00 6,400.00
9089 Other (specify) - Function Subtotal 12,750.00 61,067.00 73,817.00 67,417.00 0.00 6,400.00
9711-600-00-0000 BONDS DEBT SERVICE- PRINC 1,980,000.00 0.00 1,980,000.00 130,325.00 1,849,675.00 0.00
9711-700-00-0000 BONDS DEBT SERVICE- INTER 315,450.00 0.00 315,450.00 27,400.00 288,050.00 0.00
9711 Serial Bonds-School Construction - Function Subtotal 2,295,450.00 0.00 2,295,450.00 157,725.00 2,137,725.00 0.00
9732-600-00-0000 BANS PRINCIPAL 180,626.00 -190,626.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
9732-700-00-0000 BANS INTEREST 10,195.00 -10,195.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
9732 Bond Antic Notes-Bus Purchases - Function Subtotal 200,821.00 -200,821.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
9785-700-00-0000 INSTALLMENT DEBT INTEREST 95,741.00 -41,941.42 53,799.58 28,905.17 24,894 .41 0.00
9785 Install Purch Debt-State Aided Hardware - Function Subtotal 95,741.00 -41,941.42 53,799.58 28,905.17 24,894.41 0.00

ViaCap Ver. 15.06.09.2071
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June 16,2015 HIGHLAND CENTRAL SCHOOL DISTRICT Page 1
12:49:31 pm Revenue Status Report As Of: 05/31/2015
Fiscal Year: 2015
Fund: A GENERAL FUND

QOriginal Current Anticipated Excess
Revenue Account Subfund Description Estimate Adjustments Estimate Year-to-Date Balance Revenue
1001.000 Real Property Taxes 25,448,316.00 -2,385,962.55 23,062,353.45 23,164,313.51 101,960.06
1081.000 Other Pmts in Lieu of Taxes 29,665.00 0.00 29,665.00 34,778.46 5,113.46
1085.000 STAR Reimbursement 0.00 2,385,962.55 2,385,962.55 2,385,962.55
1090.000 Int. & Penal. on Real Prop.Tax 50,000.00 0.00 50,000.00 0.00 50,000.00
1320.000 Summer School Tuition (Indivi) 0.00 0.00 0.00 168.00 168.00
1330.000 Textbook Charges (Individuals) 0.00 0.00 0.00 35.00 35.00
1335.000 Student Fee/Charges 0.00 0.00 0.00 132.00 132.00
1410.000 Admissions (from Individuals) 0.00 0.00 0.00 7.817.75 7.817.75
1489.000 Charges for Other Service 0.00 0.00 0.00 14,041.92 14,041.92
1489.B00 Other Charges BOCES 0.00 0.00 0.00 17,951.36 17,851.36
2230.000 Day School Tuit-Oth Dist. NYS 0.00 0.00 0.00 159,476.40 159,476.40
2232.000 Summer Sch. Tuit-Oth Dist. NYS 0.00 0.00 0.00 36.00 36.00
2401.000 Interest and Earnings 16,000.00 0.00 16,000.00 7,784.75 8,215.25
2410.000 Rental of Real Property Indiv. 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,802.60 2,802.60
2413.000 Rental BOCES 65,588.00 0.00 65,588.00 30,173.59 35,414.41
2650.000 Sale Scrap & Excess Material 0.00 0.00 0.00 4,707.60 4,707.60
2680.000 Insurance Recoveries 0.00 0.00 0.00 9,604.49 9,604.49
2701.000 Refund PY Exp-BOCES Aided Srvc 325,000.00 0.00 325,000.00 459,367.39 134,367.39
2703.000 Refund PY Exp-Other-Not Trans 0.00 0.00 0.00 3,844.17 3,844.17
2705.000 Gifts and Donations 0.00 2,430.00 2,430.00 0.00 2,430.00
2770.000 Other Unclassified Rev.(Spec) 0.00 0.00 0.00 7.954.59 7.954.59
2770.100 E-Rate Reimbursement 0.00 0.00 0.00 25,586.35 25,586.35
3101.000 Basic Formula Aid-Gen Aids (Ex 8,789,885.00 0.00 8,789,885.00 5,029,203.58 3,760,591.42
3101.200 Excess Cost Aid 2,568,425.00 0.00 2,568,425.00 1,831,562.10 736,862.90
3102.000 Lottery Aid 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,563,500.49 1,563,500.49
3102.VLT VLT Lottery Grant 0.00 0.00 0.00 483,581.89 483,581.89
3103.000 BOCES Aid (Sect 3609a Ed Law) 1,108,220.00 0.00 1,108,220.00 266,815.75 841,404.25
3103.PY0 BOCES Aid P/Y 0.00 0.00 0.00 86.80 86.80
3260.000 Textbook Aid (Incl Txtbk/Lott) 0.00 0.00 0.00 113,471.00 113,471.00
3260.PY0 TextbookAid, Prior Year 0.00 0.00 0.00 28,923.00 28,923.00
3262.000 Computer Sftwre, Hrdwre Aid 152,560.00 0.00 152,560.00 0.00 152,560.00
3262.100 Computer Hrdwre Aid 24,511.00 0.00 24,511.00 24,511.00
3262.200 Computer Software Aid 0.00 0.00 0.00 27,788.00 27,788.00
3263.000 Library A/V Loan Program Aid 0.00 0.00 0.00 11,583.00 11,693.00
3289.000 Other State Aid 0.00 0.00 0.00 263,863.02 263,863.02

* Estimated revenue for Carryover Encumbrances from the prior fiscal year will not be realized.

These are estimates to balance the budget

VinCap Ver. 15.06.09.2071
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June 10,2015 HIGHLAND CENTRAL SCHOOL DISTRICT Page 1
12:48:02 pm
P Budget Status Report As Of: 05/31/2015
Fiscal Year: 2015
Fund: C SCHOOL LUNCH FUND
) Initial Current Year-to-Date Encumbrances Unencumbered
Budget Account Description Budget Adjustments Budget Expenditures Qutstanding Balance
2860-160-00-0000 Nonlinstructional Salaries 340,000.00 0.00 340,000.00 277,127.26 49,512.91 13,359.83
2860-160-00-1000 Nonlinstr. Salary Catering 4,000.00 0.00 4,000.00 502.40 0.00 3,497.60
2860-165-00-0000 Noninstruct Salaries- Ove 3,000.00 0.00 3,000.00 637.94 0.00 2,362.06
2860-200-00-0000 Equipment 5,000.00 0.00 5,000.00 4,150.00 0.00 850.00
2860-400-00-0000 Contractual 12,000.00 0.00 12,000.00 6,804.73 1,395.27 3,800.00
2860-401-00-0000 Warehousing Charges 2,000.00 0.00 2.,000.00 0.00 0.00 2,000.00
2860-418-00-0000 Travel/Conferences 300.00 0.00 300.00 75.00 0.00 225.00
2860-450-00-5200 Food Purchases 298,000.00 0.00 298,000.00 206,940.51 88,369.56 2,688.93
2860-450-00-5201 Milk Purchases 42,000.00 0.00 42,000.00 32,873.78 9,126.22 0.00
2860-450-00-5202 USDA Food Purchases 25,000.00 0.00 25,000.00 0.00 0.00 25,000.00
2860-490-00-0000 Services from BOCES 110,000.00 0.00 110,000.00 96,421.50 10,713.50 2,865.00
2860-500-00-0000 School Lunch Supplies 25,000.00 0.00 25,000.00 17,854.45 6,304.88 840.67
2860 School Food Service Programs - Function Subtotal 866,300.00 0.00 866,300.00 643,387.57 165,422.34 57,490.09
9010-800-00-0000 State Retirement 72,000.00 0.00 72,000.00 0.00 0.00 72.000.00
9010 State Retirement - Function Subtotal 72,000.00 0.00 72,000.00 0.00 0.00 72,000.00
9030-800-00-0000 Social Security & Medicar 26,500.00 0.00 26,500.00 20,081.03 3,787.77 2,631.20
9030 Social Security - Function Subtotal 26,500.00 0.00 26,500.00 20,081.03 3,787.77 2,631.20
9040-800-00-0000 Workers' Compensation 2,800.00 0.00 2,800.00 0.00 0.00 2,800.00
9040 Workers' Compensation - Function Subtotal 2,800.00 0.00 2,800.00 0.00 0.00 2,800.00
9060-810-00-0000 Hospital & Medical Insura 185,000.00 0.00 185,000.00 0.00 0.00 185,000.00
9060 Hospital, Medical, Dental Insurance - Function Subtotal 185,000.00 0.00 185,000.00 0.00 0.00 185,000.00
Total SCHOOL LUNCH FUND 1,152,600.00 0.00 1,152,600.00 663,468.60 169,210.11 319,921.29

VinCap Ver. 15.06.09.2071
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June 10, 2015 . HIGHLAND CENTRAL SCHOOL DISTRICT Page 1
12:48:47 pm Budget Status Report As Of: 05/31/2015
Fiscal Year: 2015
Fund: F SPECIAL AID FUND
Initial Current Year-to-Date Encumbrances Unencumbered
Budget Account Description Budget Adjustments Budget Expenditures Outstanding Balance
FOOD15 FREEZER GRANT
FOOD15-1621-200 FREEZER ES 20,000.00 0.00 20,000.00 0.00 0.00 20,000.00
FOOD15 FREEZER GRANT - Subfund Subtotal 20,000.00 0.00 20,000.00 0.00 0.00 20,000.00
561115 Section 619
$61115-2250-150 Instructional Salaries 304,926.00 35,445.92 340,371.92 232,873.92 7757715 30,120.85
$61115-2250-160 Noninstructional Salaries 59,186.00 -20,032.02 39,153.98 39,153.98 0.00 0.00
561115-2250-400 Contractual and Other 69,790.00 -10,287.34 59,502.66 59,502.66 0.00 0.00
$61115-2250-450 Materials & Supplies 11,148.00 -5,126.56 6,021.44 5,521.44 500.00 0.00
561115 Section 619 - Subfund Subtotal 445,050.00 0.00 445,050.00 336,852.00 78,077.15 30,120.85
561915 Section 619
$61915-2250-150 Instructional Salaries 10,039.00 0.00 10,039.00 7,479.35 2,558.74 0.91
$61915-2250-400 Contractual and Other 7.820.00 0.00 7.820.00 7,820.00 0:00 0.00
$61915 Section 619 - Subfund Subtotal 17,859.00 0.00 17,859.00 15,299.35 2,558.74 0.91
STLE15 Teacher and Leader Effect
STLE15-2110-150 Instructional Salaries 74,230.00 30,000.00 104,230.00 95,812.17 637.24 7,780.59
STLE15-2110-400 Contractual and Other 30,245.00 0.00 30,245.00 27,244.96 3,000.00 0.04
STLE15-2110-450 Materials & Supplies 7,000.00 28,277.00 35,277.00 33,382.23 1,811.40 83.37
STLE15-9000-800 indirect Costs 2,614.00 0.00 2,614.00 2,614.00 0.00 0.00
STLE15-9020-800 TRS Retirement 0.00 11,252.00 11,252.00 11,252.00 0.00 0.00
STLE15-9030-800 FICA 19,226.00 -11,252.00 7,974.00 7,974.00 0.00 0.00
STLE15 Teacher and Leader Effect - Subfund Subtotal 133,315.00 58,277.00 191,592.00 178,279.36 5,448.64 7,864.00
SUMS13 Summer Handicapped 2013
SUMS13-2253-480 Summer School Tuition4408 0.00 0.00 0.00 -824.00 0.00 924.00
SUMS 13 Summer Handicapped 2013 - Subfund Subtotal 0.00 0.00 0.00 -924.00 0.00 924.00
SUMS14 Summer Handicapped 2014
SUMS14-2253-490 Summer School Tuition4408 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,047.00 0.00 -1,047.00
SUMS 14 Summer Handicapped 2014 - Subfund Subtotal 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,047.00 0.00 -1,047.00
SUMS15 Summer Handicapped 2014
SUMS15-2253-150 Instructional Salaries 5,000.00 0.00 5,000.00 400.00 0.00 4,600.00
SUMS15-2253-472 Tuition-All Gther 180,000.00 0.00 180,000.00 176,250.93 278.00 3,471.07
SUMS15-2253-490 Summer School Tuition4408 0.00 0.00 0.00 6,437.00 0.00 -6,437.00
SUMS15 Summer Handicapped 2014 - Subfund Subtotal 185,000.00 0.00 185,000.00 183,087.93 278.00 1,634.07
T1A015 Title 1A
TIA015-2110-150 Prof Salaries- Title 1A 180,630.00 0.00 180,830.00 113,983.32 34,051.01 32,595.67
TIA015-2110-400 Contractual and Other 64,365.00 0.00 64,365.00 4,296.56 1,658.32 58,410.12
TIA015-2110-450 Materials & Supplies 22,069.00 0.00 22,069.00 6,777.56 127.50 15,163.94
TIA015 Title IA - Subfund Subtotal 267,064.00 0.00 267,064.00 125,057.44 35,836.83 106,169.73
TA14 Title l1 A
THA14-2110-400 Purchased Svcs- Title 1IA 1,704.56 -1,704.56 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
THA14 Title I A - Subfund Subtotal 1,704.56 -1,704.56 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

THA15 Title IA

7inCap Ver. 15.06.09.2071
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June 18,2015, HIGHLAND CENTRAL SCHOOL DISTRICT Page 1
12:50:27 pm Revenue Status Report As Of: 05/31/2015
Fiscal Year: 2015
Fund: F SPECIAL AID FUND

Original Current Anticipated Excess
Revenue Account Subfund Description Estimate Adjustments Estimate Year-to-Date Balance Revenue
STLE15-3289.000 STLE15 STLE Other State Aid 133,315.00 58,277.00 191,592.00 152,513.00 39,079.00
SUMS11-3289.000 SUMS11 4408 Summer Handicapped 0.00 0.00 0.00 3,660.80 3,660.80
SUMS12-3289.000 SUMS12 4408 Summer Handicapped 0.00 0.00 0.00 6,546.40 6,546.40
SUMS13-3289.000 SUMS13 4408 Summer Handicapped 0.00 0.00 0.00 44,014.40 44,014.40
SUMS14-3289.000 SUMS14 4408 Summer Handicapped 0.00 0.00 0.00 118,254.56 118,254.56
SUMS15-3289.000 SUMS15 4408 Summer Handicapped 0.00 0.00 0.00 79,013.99 79,013.99
TIA015-4126.000 TIA015 Title IA 267,064.00 0.00 267,064.00 93,678.00 173,386.00
TIA15-4129.000 THA15 Title lIA 40,180.00 0.00 40,180.00 8,036.00 32,144.00
561115-4256.000 $61115 Sec 611, IDEA B 445,050.00 0.00 445,050.00 296,700.00 148,350.00
$61915-4256.000 S61915 Sec 619, IDEA B 17.859.00 0.00 17,859.00 13,638.00 4,221.00
FOOD15-4289.000 FOOD15 FREEZER GRANT ES 20,000.00 0.00 20,000.00 0.00 20,000.00
Total SPECIAL AID FUND 923,468.00 58,277.00 981,745.00 816,055.15 417,180.00 251,490.15

w0 Selection Criteria

Criteria Name: Private: Treasurer Report Rev
As Of Date: (05/31/2015
Suppress revenue accounts with no activity
Show special revenue accounts 5997-5999
Sort by: Fund/State Revenue/Revenue Code
Printed by Tera Vanamburgh

* Estimated revenue for Carryover Encumbrances from the prior fiscal year will not be realized.

These are estimates to balance the budget

VinCap Ver. 15.06.09.2071



1L0Z°60°90°GL Jop dEDuy,

000 000 000 000 00 Lv0 LY 00'L¥0' LY S ulwpy jeisusn 0000Z0-0V2-0LLZ-ONZ
000 00°0 000 0070 00°Z0v'8L- 00°20v'8L SH UlpY jessusg 0000L0-0PZ-0LLZ-ONZ
00'028'9¢ 000 000 00°028'9¢ 00'028'9¢ 000 Bupueuly UIPY [BISUSD 000000-0¥2-01 L2-ONZ

87°656°L81 00°0 zLovo'ee 00°000°022 TLov0'8E 82°656°181 ejogng uogound - Juejd Jo adueuajuie 1291
82656181 000 2L 0v0'8e 00°000'0Z2 24°0v0'8e 82'666°181 ININSINDI 000000-00Z-LZ9L-VIIN
00'S.6'80Z'VL 000 00°985'¥8Z°L 00'195°¢6P'SL  00'6.8'C- 00°9EY'96V'GL [Bjolgng uojjdund - UOONAISUOY [BIBUBY 0291
00°6.£'606 000 00°629°'6 00°000°GL6 000 00°000°GLS SHOM 8IS S3H 0L00L0-462-0291 -4y
00°064°192 000 0005201 00°000°2LL 000 00000244 SHOM 8IS SHH 010600-262-029 43
00°000'90% 000 000 00°000'90G 000 00°000'905 MIOM 8IS ©F L00Z00-262-0291-43Y
00°G.8'LSY 000 00°629'6 00°00G'€9P 000 00°005'€9¥ MO 8IS SINH 900100-26Z-0291-43Y
00°000°699 000 000 00°000'699 000 00°000'699 1eowos]3 g3+ 010010-962-0291-43Y
00°006°2.2'L 000 000 00°0058'L2'L 000 00°008'2L2°L [eouo8d SHH 010600-962-0291-43Y
00000°€2L 000 000 00°000°¢€zL 000 00°000°czl [eoU)08(3 g 200200-962-0291-43Y
00°000'059 000 000 00°000°059 000 00°000°059 1eo3o8ig SIWH 9001L00-962-0294-434
00°000'8Y} 000 000 00°000'81L 000 00°000'8¥1 Buiquinid s3H 040010-662-029 1434
00°000'6.2 000 000 00°000'6.2 000 00°000'6.22 Buiquinid SHH 010600-662-0291-43Y
00°000°2 000 000 00°000°2 000 00°000'L Buigwnid ©g L00Z00-662-0291-43Y
00°000°96 000 000 00°000'96 000 00°000'96 Buiquinid SWH 900100-662-029}-43Y
00°000'881 000 000 00°000'881 000 00°000°'88} OVAH S3H 0L00LO-P62-0291-43Y
00°000's61 000 000 00°000°661 000 00°000°661 OVYAH SHH 010600-v62-0291-43Y
00°000°L 000 000 00°000°L 000 00°000°L OVAH 98 100200-62-0291-434
00°000'c65 000 000 00°000°¢65 000 00°000'¢65 OVYAH SWH 900100-+62-0291-43Y
00°000'vey 000 000 00°000'vZy 000 00°000'vZ¥ uoonnsuo) Buyooy S3H 1 L00L0-E62-0291-43Y
00°005°280'1L 000 000 00°005'280°L 00°0 00°006'280°L uononasuo [e1sus) §aH 0100L0-€62-0291-43Y
00005229 000 000 00°005'229 000 00005229 uoponnsuo) Buyooy SHH L 10B00-£62-028 1434
00'GLY'GEB'T 000 000 00'GLV'GE6'T 000 00'GLV'GEB'E UORONASUOY [e1BUs) SHH 010600-£62-0291-43Y
00°000°961 00°0 000 00°000°061 000 00°000'961 uoHONAsUoY jelsley HY L00200-£62-0291-43Y
00°005'6€2 000 000 00°005'6€2 000 00°005°s€2 uoponnsuo) Buyooy SINH £00100-£62-0291-43Y
00°00S'0v2'Z 000 000 00°005'0v2'2 000 00°005'0v2°¢ uoRoONisuUoy [eiduss) SIANH 9001L00-€62-0291-43x
000 000 000 000 00°004'9- 00'001'9 59 [eooslg 000060-96Z-0Z91-DONI
000 000 iR ZAN 1A} 00veL'seL 00°90v'GL- 00°0£5'002 S [eowodsy 000050-96Z-0Z91-ON3
000 000 00°00.°12 0000.'12 ooveeszy- 00°v20°LYL S 1eotnosig 000020-962-0291-ONI
000 000 006eL'2L 00°6€L°2L 00°.58'68- 00'265'291 SH [eou08|g 000010-962-0291-ON3
000 000 00'82Z'9p 00°'82Z'9Y 006082 00ezh'ee $3 Bulquinid 0000%0-562-0291-ON3
000 000 00viiL'LE 00'vLL'LE 00°L26'L 00°LvZ'ee SN Buiquinid 0000Z0-56Z-0291-ON3
000 000 00°Zee vy 00°2e2'vy 00'ze8'L 00°0Ly'et SH Buiquinid 000010-662-0291-ON3
000 000 00°9£0'GL 00°9€0°6L 00°LL6'S 006506 08 OVAH 000060-+6Z-0291-ON3
000 000 00°808°022 00'808°'022 00'285'zL 00'9zZ'8vL 83 OVAH 000050-v62-0291-ONT
000 000 00°L1€'262 00°L1€'L62 00'951'0¢€l 00°L9L'291 SN OVAH 000020-+62-0291-ONH
000 000 00'2€8'092 00°2£8'092 00'vL5'Y6 00'85Z'991 SH OVAH 000010-¥6Z-0291-ONH
000 000 00°9.L°0v 0092L'0% 00°916'8- 00°Z62'6Y $3 UORONASUOY [BIBUBY 000080-€62-0291-ON3
000 000 00°66€°LL 00°'s6E'LL 00'6ze's- 00'0zL'se S UOJONIISUOY jeIBUBY 0000Z0-£62-0291L-ONT
00°0 00°0 00'62.'69 00'62.'69 0006191~ 00'616'G8 SH UORONASUOY [BIBUBY) 000010-€62-0Z91-ON3
aouejeg Buipueysing sainjipusdxgy 18bpng sjusunsnipy jabpng uonduosaq UNo2YYy Jabpng

pajaquinousuq  se8duRIqUINOUY aje(-0}-Jea A juaLny feniu]
aNNd TV1idvO H pund
GLOZ IBBA [0S

S10Z/LE/S0 O Sy Hoday snjeis 196png wd zz:80°2
| 8Bed LO141SId TOOHOS TVHLINID ANVTHOIH ‘5107 ‘0 2unp



“Mwm uw 2015, HIGHLAND CENTRAL SCHOOL DISTRICT Page 2
48:22 pm Budget Status Report As Of: 05/31/2015
Fiscal Year: 2015
Fund: H CAPITAL FUND
Initial Current Year-to-Date Encumbrances Unencumbered

Budget Account Description Budget Adjustments Budget Expenditures Qutstanding Balance
ENG-2110-240-050000 General Admin ES 68,601.00 -68,601.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
ENG-2110-240-090000 General Admin BG 1,960.00 -1,960.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
ENG-2110-244-010000 Legal Services HS 14,000.00 -14,000.00 0.00 94.16 0.00 -94.16
ENG-2110-244-020000 Legal Services MS 8,400.00 . -8,400.00 0.00 94.17 0.00 -94.17
ENG-2110-244-050000 Legal Services ES 12,250.00 -12,250.00 0.00 94.16 0.00 -94.16
ENG-2110-244-090000 Legal Services BG 350.00 -350.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
ENG-2110-245-010000 Architect/Engineer Exp HS -40,309.80 93,551.40 53,241.60 53,241.60 0.00 0.00
ENG-2110-245-020000 Architect/Engineer Exp MS -24,186.08 56,131.04 31,944.96 31,944.96 0.00 0.00
ENG-2110-245-050000 Architect/Engineer Exp ES -35,270.95 81,857.35 46,586.40 46,586.40 0.00 0.00
ENG-2110-245-090000 Architect/Engineer Exp BG -1,008.17 2,339.21 1,331.04 1,331.04 0.00 0.00
REF-2110-200-001006 HMS Equipment $0,000.00 0.00 80,000.00 0.00 0.00 90,000.00
REF-2110-200-002007 BG Equipment 30,000.00 0.00 30,000.00 0.00 0.00 30,000.00
REF-2110-200-009010 HHS Equipment 90,000.00 0.00 90,000.00 0.00 0.00 90,000.00
REF-2110-200-010010 HES Equipment 90,000.00 0.00 90,000.00 0.00 0.00 90,000.00
REF-2110-240-001008 HMS Contractual 269,407.50 0.00 269,407.50 0.00 0.00 269,407.50
REF-2110-240-002007 BG Contractual 89,802.50 0.00 89,802.50 0.00 0.00 89,802.50
REF-2110-240-009010 HHS Contractual 269,407.50 0.00 269,407.50 0.00 0.00 269,407.50
REF-2110-240-010010 HES Contractual 269,407.50 0.00 269,407.50 0.00 0.00 269,407.50
REF-2110-241-001006 HMS Construction Mgmt 151,500.00 0.00 151,500.00 0.00 0.00 151,500.00
REF-2110-241-002007 BG Construction Mgmt 50,500.00 0.00 50,500.00 0.00 0.00 50,500.00
REF-2110-241-009010 HHS Construction Mgmt 151,500.00 0.00 151,500.00 0.00 0.00 151,500.00
REF-2110-241-010010 HES Construction Mgmt 151,500.00 0.00 151,500.00 0.00 0.00 151,500.00
REF-2110-242-001006 HMS Finance Fees 168,000.00 0.00 168,000.00 26,532.72 0.00 141,467.28
REF-2110-242-002007 BG Finance Fees 56,000.00 0.00 56,000.00 1,042.19 0.00 54,957.81
REF-2110-242-009010 HHS Finance Fees 168,000.00 0.00 168,000.00 3,126.62 0.00 164,873.38
REF-2110-242-010010 HES Finance Fees 168,000.00 0.00 168,000.00 3,126.62 0.00 164,873.38
REF-2110-244-001006 HMS Legal 9,000.00 0.00 9,000.00 0.00 0.00 9,000.00
REF-2110-244-002007 BG Legal 3,000.00 0.00 3,000.00 0.00 0.00 3,000.00
REF-2110-244-009010 HHS Legal 9,000.00 0.00 9,000.00 0.00 0.00 9,000.00
REF-2110-244-010010 HES Legal 9,000.00 0.00 9,000.00 0.00 0.00 9,000.00
REF-2110-245-001006 HMS Architect Services 286,500.00 0.00 286,500.00 38,370.75 0.00 248,129.25
REF-2110-245-002007 BG Architect Services 95,500.00 0.00 95,500.00 20,592.32 0.00 74,907.68
REF-2110-245-009010 HHS Architect Services 286,500.00 0.00 286,500.00 61,776.85 0.00 224,723.15
REF-2110-245-010010 HES Architect Services 286,500.00 0.00 286,500.00 61,776.85 0.00 22472315
REF-2110-246-001006 HMS Survey 6,450.00 0.00 6,450.00 0.00 0.00 6,450.00
REF-2110-246-002007 BG Survey 2,150.00 0.00 2,150.00 0.00 0.00 2,150.00
REF-2110-246-009010 HHS Survey 6,450.00 0.00 6,450.00 0.00 0.00 6,450.00
REF-2110-246-010010 HES Survey 6,450.00 0.00 6,450.00 0.00 0.00 6,450.00
2110 Furniture, Eq., Textbooks-Regular School - Function Subtotal 3,399,754.00 39,695.00 3,439,449.00 349,731.41 0.00 3,089,717.59
314-5510-210-000000 Buses 260,000.00 -260,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
315-5510-210-000000 BUSES 2014-15 260,000.00 0.00 260,000.00 254,268.73 0.00 5,731.27
ZAM-5510-400-000000 CONTRACTUAL 0.00 1,800.92 1,800.92 0.00 0.00 1,800.92
5510 Buses - Function Subtotal 520,000.00 -258,199.08 261,800.92 254,268.73 0.00 7,532.19

inCap Ver. 15.06.09.2071
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Highland Central School District

Claims Auditor Log

July 2014 - June 2015
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67 $ 204.00 Subway Claim P.O. issued 3/18/1 5, after invoice 3/13/15 Noted
67 $ 270.61 Pinnacle NIA P.O. issued 3/10/15_ after invoice 2/17/1 5 Noted

Question candy item for reimbursement, state championships for

wrestling. There is still no formal policy regarding meals for

students who attend state championships. FY! As a best

practice comparison: NPSD provides the coaches with $8.00

dollars per meal per day for each athlete. Athletes are allowed to

cary the money themselves, due to the type of food venues at

state championships. Any other money needed for meals is Candy removed, L. Lynch
67 254.28 John McFartand Claim provided by the athlete or their parents. Approved
67 John Kelly Claim Request mapquest, claim form, detail of use. For reimbursement |Received
69 433.46 Gillette Creamery 15-00356|Incorrect amount, shouid be $195.36 Tina Long Corrected Y
70 3 13.90 Dayco 15-00661]Incorrect invoice atttached Tina Long Corrected Y
70 3 91.50 Jennifor Powers Claim Proof of payment required for reimbursement Received Y
76 $ 35.00 Lisa Scalo Claim Receipt of payment required for refund HMS field trip Received Y
78 $ 35.00 Shannon Vega Claim Receipt of payment required for refund HMS field trip Received Y
76 $ 35.00 Apama Tulagadadeevi Claim Receipt of payment required for refund HMS field trip Received Y
81 $ 45022 Farrell Oif 15-00084 | Incorrect remit address Tina Long Corrected Y
81 $ 1,895.00 National Weather Service 15-01031]P.0. 4/30/15 after inve ice, 4/29/15 Noted
81 3 81.00 Ulster Publishing Co 15-010571P.O. 5/6/15 afier invoice, 4/15/15 Noted
81 3 81.00 Ulster Publishing Co 15-01057/P.0. 5/6/15 after invoice, 4/9/15 Noted
82 $ 136.96 Driscoll Foods 15-00418|Needs Supervisor signature Received Y
82 $ 58.91 5886 Driscoll Foods . 15-00418|Needs Supervisor signature Received Y
82 $ 29.53 5921|Lindsey Piasecki Claim Incorrect Amount, shouid be $27.31 Tina Long Corrected Y
82 $ 519.97 5941/McDonald & McDonald 15-01089!Incorrect invoice Tina Long Corrected Y

Please contact Kathieen Valentino at 845-616-5124 conceming an
40f7

y questions or discrepancies.
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Highland Central School District

Claims Auditor Log

July 2014 - June 2015

m 3
I qDa m ot N .m 2
E| .2 55| 3 3, 2 55 g
5| &3 £E § 5§ 5 ¥ H
2 ui Og = =z a @ o< Q2
19 9/412014] $417,185.00 520{Highland Public Library Tax Bill. Request copy of tax bill Received Y
19 9/4/12014] 5 264111 524Louise Lynch 15-00227 |Request Confirmation form for conference Received Y
20 9/8/2614] § 63.22 557{School Specialty 15-00395|Incorrect Amount, should be $57.64 Tina Long Corrected Y
20 9/8/2914] '$ 1.644.10 560]Wagon Wheel Delj 15-00478]PC issued 9/4/14 afier invoice 9/2/14 Noted
20 9/8/2914] § 187.00 575]A&A American Alam Co 15-00048|Incorrect invaice attached Tina Long Corrected Y
20 9/8/2914] % 337.50 594 |Unlimited Care 15-00379]PO issued 8/13/14 after invoice 8/7/14 Noted
231 9/25/2014] § 111.42 853|Sara Giglio Claim Question mileage re: home 1o work. Tina Long Corrected Y
23| 9125/2014] $ 24449 886/US Foods 15-00501PO issued 9/10/14 after invoice 9/9/14 Noted
231 9/25/2014] $ 153.30 895|Nardone Bros, 15-00359|Rescan invoice needed, missing invoice Tina Long Corrected Y
231 9/25/2014] % 300.00 NYS Dept. Enviromental 15-00534 PO issued 9/16/14 afier invoice 9/8/14 Noted
23| 9/25/2014] § 2.767.00 1017 Dutchess Rest. Equipment  [14-01204|Purchase Tequires quotes, requests addiditonal info Received Y
281 10/8/2014] 3 27500 1387|Leaming Insights 15-00568|PO issued 10/1/14 ater invoice 8/9/14 Noted
281 10/8/2014] § 438.90 1424 Education Inc. 15-00581]|PO issued 10/3/14 after invoice 9/8/14 Noted
28| 10/8/2014] $ 71.08 1477|Megan Connors 16-00561]PO issued after alf receipt dates, why not a claim? Returned asked to use claim form Y
29110/16/2014] $  465.00 1639 Pioneer MFG 15-00579(PO issued 10/3/2014 after invoice 4/17/14 Noted
31110/22/2014] § 70.26 16961HM Life Insurance 15-00580]PO issued 10/3/2014 after invoice 9/25/20714 Noted
31110/22/2014] §  627.18 1762]Mivila Foods 15-00420{Amount incorrect, should be $160.65 Tina Long Corrected Y
311 10/22/2014] § 500.00 1731} Omni Group Claim Request backup for district paid TSA for Peter Miller Received Y
32 | 10/30/2014] $ 219.46 1867|Education Inc. 15-005811PO issued 10/3/2014 after invoice 9/30/2014 Noted
32 | 10/30/2014] © 28.80 1914]Rockland Bakery 15-00428{Supervisor signature required on invoice open PO Received Y
32 110/30/2014] § 7.60 1815|Rockland Bakery 15-00429{Supervisor signature required on invoice open PO Received Y
32 1 10/30/2014] s 26.13 1816/Rockiand Bakery 15-00429/Supervisor signature required on invoice open PO Received Y
32 1 10/30/2014] §  3.790.00 1939{Apple inc. 15-00477 Request at least 2 phone guotes from comp vendor Bid not necessary Y
32 1 10/30/2014] 3 138.95 1947 All Star Water 15-00216{Additional infor requested to approve a June 2014 invoice Received Y
32| 10/30/2014] & 51.13 1966Megan Connors Claim Request use of current HCSD Claim form for reimbursement Received Y
32 1 10/30/2014] § 4936 61 1870/Erin Sullivan Claim Overpaid tax refund requires proper name and address Tina Long Comected Y
32 | 10/30/2014] § 1994 45 1971{Newburgh Envelope Corp.  [15-00023 Payment exceeds encumbrance L. Lynch Approved Y
35] 11/5/2014] § 4.79 1994 True Value New Paitz 15-00240|Rescan invoice not att ched Tina Long Corrected Y
36 | 11/12/2014] § 51.13 1868{Megan Connors 15-00561]P.0. issued after 4 invoices submitted Noted
361 11/12/2014] 3 145.00 2219{Hudson Valley Pest Control  {15-00129|Needs Supervisor signature Received Y

Please contact Kathleen Valentino at 845-616-5124 conceming an

20f7

Y questions or discrepancies.




"saouedaosip Jo suonsand Aue Bunusouon

-y

¥215-918-6¥8 Je ounualen ussjyley PeJUoD ased|y

A PaAisoay buibpoyeBeaj 10§ pajsanbal uoeuLojul BUOIPDY 1L EZL 041 SPauLy mesoop Aejusyleey HAYSZ S 1vl0Z/8zie | ot
PBJON Pantaaal sem edloauy Jajje panss: Od $8M071Z¢ L6°061 $ {vlozLg |51
P3joN Pa8Maoa) SBM B0I0AU] JBYE panss| Od sbbug Uopieay gL g 62 Lp) $ _vioemwimg |t
psjoN PBAIS0R] SEM 801DAUI Jaye penss| 04 48puysuel | 190¢ 0000Y'S $ 1viL0ZivL/8 |51
P3ION POAIB08] SEM 8010AUI JBYE pansst 0 dv3 B eoejdwiopr 687 SL18 5 _1viozmwig gl
PajoN Pan@dal Sem 8OI0AUI JLE ponss; Od dv3 % 9oeiduop[887 §218 $ viozmwime [l
P3ioN Panisdal Sem a0j0AUL Jaye panss) Od dv3 % aoejduopn| /87 S.48 vioZmwim {61
PajoN DBAIBO8. SBM B010AUI JBIE panss) Od dv3 ¥ soedyiopafogz G.°80v S _ivioemwim fgi
P3joN Panaoal sem aoi6aul saye panss; Od d¥3 % 82eidyiop]5ez GL'&5E1 $ vioZmwiig |61
P3JON PaMa3al Sem a0I0AUL JBJE panss Od dv3 ® @oejdyiopAlvgz 05eat $ 1vi0ZwL8 |1
P3JON PaAlsoo. sem @0I0AUL JBYe panss) Od dv3 B soBjGUOM[EG7 ST G¥e vioemwig 161
PSIoN P8AIB0R] SBM 801CAUI Jaje panss Od dV3 B 8oejdyIop|Ze7 G118 $ _Iviozmwig 16l
P3JON PoAIBDB) SBM 30I0AUI JBJjE panss) Od dV3 B 80BIONOM[ 187 05 €94 $ [plozwi/g it
P8joN D3AIB031 SBM BDI0AUI JB)jE panss| Od dv3 % soejdyop|08Z GL'GEL $ [vioz/mviis |5t
PaION PaAis081 sem 8010AUI JBljE panss) Od dv3 B soejdyiop (6.2 §.18 $ _iviozivirg 15t
P8IoN P3AI803) SEM 2010AUI JOljE PaNss] Oy dv3 8 soejduopn(g/Z 05°£91 $ iviozwig 161
PajoN PanloDal sem adI0AU Jajje panss) Od dv3 B 8vejdyopn /77 §zsve $_vioziviig 161
PajoN PaAiB0B] SBM 8DI0AUI J9)jE Panss) Od dv3 B eoejdyiopn|ssz .18 $ _1¥L0Zwiig [ st
P3joN PSAIB0a! SBM 8010AUI JaYE PBNSS| Og dV3 B eoejdyopalG/z 0591 $ _Ivioemwig 16yt
pajoN PBAI908] SBM 8DI0AU JB)jE Panss) Og ouf Aiddng oiny 3 % algyz 6661 $ (viozmwirg | st
P8ION PBAIBOBI SBM 3DI0ALI JBYE PBNSS| Og ouf Aiddns ainy 0 % G7bz 8101 $ piozmvi/g 15t
P3joN P8AIBDaS SEM B010AU JBJe Panss| Og suj Addns oiny g g ave 16°2¢ FR LA ED
P3loN PanBO3) Sem 80I0AUl JBYE Panss! Oy ouj Addns oiny G % Qlspz £9°0Z vi02/¥1/18 | G1
pajoN PBAISDB. SEM BOJOAUI JOYE Panssi Og ouj Alddng oify % Glpe2 28701 $ _viozmim |61
pajoN PBAIB031 SBMm 8310/UL JOYE Panss! Og 00 B 98I0 vIoET 9e4le $ Ipiogmwinm |51
paloN Paala0a1 seM B0I0AUL JAYR panss! Oy 0D % 8SION V(627 C8LLE  $ WLDZ/PLB | S
PajON PBAIBD3I SBM B010AUI ISR PBNSS| Og 00 % 8SI0N V3872 00°2Zte $_viozmwim |6t
P8joN PBAIBO8I1 SBM 8DI0AUL JBY)jE ponss) Od 00 wawdinb3 yeylezz 069/ $ [PL0Zmwi/g 1St
PaION PSAIBI8) SEM 8DI0AUI JOYE Panss! Og SBY 00i0d 777 SE061 $_iviozivig st
A papaLoy buo eury 80°901$ 39 pinoys 'papnjouj e | |02600-C ge1 od3ig8¢e L8viL $ _jvioz/izie el
A Pansoay UnoLwie ‘aJ UoHBLLIOJT [BUCKIPPY WIeyn Sd4SNi09} 98'98y b _{yiozrom Ll
peAiaoay P33sanba. UORBULIOJUI [EUONIPPY | WIE]) vewess elubiiAlEG] 00SEY'Z $ [vioz/oe it
A paeuo) buoy euf BOI0AU| 108U00UIEL L00-G1 UOSBW ‘5 MLl 0y's82 $ iviozron L
A parosddy youkT BOUBIGUINOUD Spaa0Xe JUaWAEd 2/000-C 1 UoNeonpy uosiead pg G8°Zye $ Ivioz/oell | e
A panoiddy youk BOUBIQUINDUD $paadxe JUsWAEd|Z/000-G1 uoneonp3 uosiesd|cy 86'922 $ [vi0Z/0e/iL | 8
37 >0 Z 3 £ e HH
23 &3 § * g5 g (g2 5% |3
G 38 o 2 a 2 * © 2
=
m. < ; s ° g a
o = mm.

SLoz aunp - yL0z Ainp
6o Joupny sunejn
dLgsiq jooyosg jesyua) puejybiy




Highland Central School District - 2014- 2015

Warrants Approved - February 2015

These are the warrants I reviewed and approved for payment.

Warrants Funds
# A C F M H Total Paid Claims | Checks
54 $ 144,188.70 $ 144,188.70 34 18
57 $ 801,581.07 | $ 39,643.27 | § 395.06 | $ 3.97 $ 841,623.37 | 237 68
58 $ 185,059.77 $ 185,059.77 89 25
60 $ 222,09397|% 11,387.20 | § 26904 | §  275.89 $ 234,026.10 153 54
Totals $ 1,352,923.51 | § 51,030.47 | § 664.10 | § 279.86 | $ - $ 1,404,897.94 | 513 165




‘uawiked 10f paroidde pue pamataal | sueLrem oy are ssayy

ST0T Y31EJA] - paAoiddy SJUBITEAL

ST0T -P10T - I2LISIQ [00YdS [ENUI)) PUB[YSTH

6¥€ S6S [ evsie'serlL §] - LOBPTYI S | IL'SOI'Y  § [ SB'TETPE § | SBBOLTHHT § |  Siwrol
9¢ L9 |iz6levez ¢ LUTTSIT S | 1026 § €01ZITIC  $ L9

6€1 6¢1 [ ¥80e5'ls ¢ ¥8'08S° 1S § 99

8L viT | Z1'ZPS'P8E SETIET $]00€89°1 $|688L9C1 § | 88,9820t § <9

1S 1€l | 11'69z72¢ ¢ 05627 § 98°60L01 $ | SL'Sze9le  § £9

5T vv [ GL'8¥5206 ¢ 0081  $1O0LSHLT S| OIFHL01 § | Scelstor § 19
SYoay) |[Sulle[) | pieg (€101 H o K| o] v #

m@ﬂ-ﬂm m«ﬁ&.—.—ﬁg




Highland Central School District - 2014- 2015

Warrants Approved - April 2015

These are the warrants I reviewed and approved for payment.

Warrants Funds

[ & A C F CM H Total Paid | Claims | Checks
69 $ 37493338 1%  9763.72|$ 1,19752|% 3,168.00|$ 7687079 |$ 46593341 143 66
70 $ 9279395|% 10,956.79|$ 97534 | $ 30,398.64 $ 13512472 17a 75
73 $ 8223779918 11,3036 [$ 5297.00 | $  3,65821 |5 80,966.93 |8 92366049 | 77 36
75 $ 11554285]|% 12,500.15[$ 4955238 | $  2.785.00 $ 180,380.38 | 146 68
Totals |$ 140564817 |$ 44,581.02 [$ 57,022.24 | $ 40,009.85 | $ 157,837.72 | § 1.705.099.00 | 520 245
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Attendance Enrollment
Period 8
04/01/2014-04/30/2014

Days in | Begin | Pupils Pupils | End Total
Grade Session | Enroll | Added | Left Enroll | Absent Drop Outs | Percent Attend
K 19 116 1 1 116 149 0 93.24%
1 19 147 1 2 146 155 0 94.45%
2 19 145 0 0 145 130 0 95.28%
3 19 140 2 0 142 130 0 95.18%
4 19 110 0 1 109 93 0 95.55%
5 19 132 1 0 133 129 0 94.90%
6 19 130 0 1 129 143 0 94.21%
7 19 139 0 1 138 144 0 94.55%
8 19 141 0 0 141 133 0 95.04%
9 19 163 1 2 162 210 0 93.22%
10 19 129 0 1 128 109 0 95.55%
11 19 132 1 0 133 141 0 94.42%
12 19 145 0 0 145 195 0 92.92%
Totals 19 1769 7 9 1767 1861 0 94.50%

Highland Central School District

Student Services Office




SIDIAIDG JUIPTYG
PIISI [00YG [e13us)) puRlySiE]

uoisuadsng jooyog uj BXE ‘Jajuan Buiuses eajewssyy = 5y,
uoisuadsng |00y 4o INO = SSO.

1oday souepuapy

0 0 0 0 0 0 L 0 0 oY
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 SS0 S3H
9 8 6 ] 8 Ll L Sl £ o g\
|4 0 [4 Z 0 0 } Z 0 SS0 SWH
9 0l Z L 9 Z g vi L o
£ Z 4 0 0 4 Z g [4 S80 SHH
suojsuadsng
%000 %V 16 %05'v6 %6£°26 %lv'Ze %S0'v6 %¥EE6 %S9°'v6 %80°96 %S 96 abesaay
%000 %8806 %26°26 %1668 %2688 %¥6°L6 %BY 26 %9€ 26 %68'€6 %09 v6 Zi
%000 %9€ 26 %y v6 %68°L6 %0S°L6 %0€°26 %5126 %LE ¥6 %2966 % L6 Ll
%00°0 %11'€6 %SG 66 %S0 v6 %8116 %4226 %EE'EH %66°€6 %S2'G6 %E6'66 0l
%000 %9926 %TTEB %8E 26 %Z8 06 %8816 %8S'L6 %19°€6 %SE v6 %09 96 6
%00°0 %08 V6 %¥0°56 %8V 06 %99'€6 %0. ¥6 %¥S'26 %ZE 66 %1296 %22 16 8
%000 %E6 ¥6 %SS ¥6 %6806 %ES 26 %1666 %1906 %LE ¥6 %4866 %5896 A
%000 %9¢ v6 %lZ¥6 %EL'E6 %8416 %01 v6 %855 °€6 %6196 %60°L6 %£6'96 9
%00°0 %99'96 %06 v6 %SGE €6 %2 €6 %LS 6 %18 v6 %0996 %80°L6 %60°L6 g
%00°0 %49'G6 %SS'G6 %69 6 %8V £6 %6196 %8E'GE %9166 %92 L6 %82 96 | 4
%000 %61 96 %8166 %Zy'26 %SZE6 %66'€6 %E6 v6 %9€°66 %696 %Pl L6 £
%0070 %L ¥6 %8266 %81 't6 %58 v6 %166 %1EE6 %LGv6 %6596 %t 96 Z
%000 %6196 %GV ¥6 %25 €6 %.22°€6 %6€'S6 % L0 v6 %¥l v6 %C6 66 %6166 }
%000 Y% bt v6 %vZ €6 %20°L6 %9226 %Z9'v6 %£9'v6 %lv'v6 %8696 %2666 A
sik.nr St AN SL.v SLLIW Si. 4 st vr vi.a Vi, N vl O vl S. sduepuapy
ST0C-¥10¢




Attendance Enrollment
Period 9
05/01/2014-05/30/2014

Days in | Begin | Pupils Pupils | End Total
©rade | Session | Enroll | Added | Left | Enroll | Abaent | OO Outs | Percent Attend
K 19 116 0 0 116 116 94.44%
1 19 146 0 0 146 100 96.19%
2 19 145 1 0 146 139 94.71%
3 19 142 1 0 143 98 96.19%
4 19 109 0 0 109 85 95.67%
5 19 133 0 0 133 80 96.66%
6 19 129 0 0 129 131 94.36%
7 19 138 0 0 138 126 94.93%
8 19 141 0 0 141 132 94.80%
9 19 162 0 0 162 214 92.66%
10 19 128 0 0 128 145 93.71%
11 19 133 0 0 133 183 92.36%
12 19 145 0 0 145 238 90.88%
Totals 1767 2 0 1769 1787 0 94.43%

Highland Central School District

Student Services Office
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HIGHLAND ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
Principal’s Report
June 11, 2015

Enroliment:

K: 116H + 2M 1st: 145H + 2M 20 146 3rd: 143 47109+ 1M 51: 133
Total:  792H + 6M = 798 (as of 6/11/2015)

*Note: There are five Marlboro students attending as tuition students. (Noted next to the Min Grades K, 1 & 4)

Kindergarten 2015-2016:
Our number for next year stands at 115 students with 3 pending enroliments not returned as of June 11, 2015.

Playground Update:
The new playground equipment has been installed and the students are enjoying it tremendously. Thank you to the Playground
committee for their tireless efforts to fundraise for the purchase and thank you to the district for helping to get the installation

completed as quickly as it was.

Field Testing:
Third grade participated in the NYS Field Testing in mathematics. As was true with the NYS Assessments, we has a similar

number of families refuse to allow their children to participate.

Report Card:

We have made our electronic submission to BOCES of the new report card that will be used in the fall. Teachers have spent a
great deal of time reflecting on the best ways to show student progress for parents. It is notable to mention that as we use the
report card this coming year, we will collect feedback to incorporate into any revisions for the next school year. We are using a
template through School Tools that allows us to make changes year-by-year. This is different than in the past where we had to
use the report card as it was developed years ago to reflect changing standards. The new reporting will best refiect the
standards that are in place currently.

Field Days:
We had another highly attended field day week at the elementary school. Each grade level got their races completed even
though there were some rescheduled events due to the rain/thunder. The picnics were very well attended as well. Thank you

to all the PTA volunteers for helping to put on a great event for our students.

Upcoming Events:

June 15 - Grade 5 Bowling trip

June 23 - Grade 5 Moving Up Ceremony — HHS Gymnasium 6:30 pm
June 25 - Last Day of School for Students

Staffing:

Type of Staffing FTE
General Education — Classroom Teachers 35.0
Special Education (Inclusion, 12:1, 8:1, Resource, ESL) 15.0
Special Area (Art, Music, Library, PE, AIS) 113
Special Supports (Psychologist, Social Worker, OT/PT, Speech, Nurse) 6.0
18 Teaching Assistants/ 4 Aides 220
2 Secretaries/ 1Attendance Clerk 3.0
Monitor 1.0
Health Aide 1.0
Security 1.0
Café Monitors (2.5 hrs) 12







Highland Middle School
Principal’s Report
June 11, 2015

Enrollment: 05/14/15 Staffing: Teachers Support Staff

6" grade: 129 Full time HMS: 37 Teacher Assistants: 8
7% grade: 138 Full time travel: 5 Teacher Aides: 3
8" grade: 141 Part time HMS: 3 Part time Monitors: 2
Total: 408

Calendar:

June 15 Last full day for students

June 16 Biology Regents

June 17 Algebra Regents

June 22 8" grade Foreign Language proficiency exam

June 23 Picnic

June 24 6&7 grade awards ceremony

June 24 8" grade moving up ceremony 6:30 PM

Building a Better Future Together: We have met several times with the architects for the
building project, and have had several contractors at the building to research needs. The
architects have worked closely with us and seem to be very responsive to our needs.

TCLP Grant: With the help of the PTA, we will hold a parent orientation for new 6™ grade
parents on August 18®, We will begin with a BBQ at 5:30 pm then will meet at 6:30. The
meeting will be to answer any questions that parents may have about 6 grade and also so that
parents can meet Mr. Kandeel. I have worked with Deborah and Holly Brooker to create a fact
sheet about the grant that will be distributed with the letter inviting parents to the orientation.
Certainly we would love to have BOE members attend the BBQ and orientation.

Common Core Learning Standards Project: At Monday’s faculty meeting, we will be
discussing the conclusion of this project. The idea is to stimulate deep professional discussion
concerning student learning. This is the idea behind Professional Learning Communities, I have
reviewed much of the information created by our teachers, and the opportunity for rich discussion

is exciting.

Music: Although it was a very long day, our students who attended the American Young Voices
concert at the Prudential Center reported a great experience. This was a wonderful opportunity
for our students. Thanks to Mr. DiMaio for putting this together and for your support.

End of the year testing: The end of the year testing schedule is in place and being implemented.
Additionally, we are now creating a schedule to assign teachers to scoring the assessments. Of
course this all has to be completed by the last day of school. With extensive use of the half-days

for students, it will get completed.

8" Grade Semi-Formal: Thanks to the PTA and many parents, the 8 grade semi-formal was a
wonderful event. Not only did all of our students look wonderful, but the decorations and food
made this a really outstanding night. Our students really enjoyed themselves. It almost didn’t
happen because the electricity was out until 6:50 pm. With a little delay, we were able to hold the

dance.
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: Who will be teaching the children,
and where will the teacher stay?

: The U.S. Department of State awarded a
fellowship to Mohamed Kandeel to participate
in the 2015 Teachers of Critical Languages
Program (TCLP) here at Highland Middle School.
Mr. Kandeel is a veteran exchange teacher from
Egypt with 17 years of experience teaching
English. He will be here to teach for a full
academic year. He is one of a total of 23 teachers
who have been selected from China and Egypt
for participation in TCLP. Mr. Kandeel will be
staying with a local Highland family for the
duration of his assignment. Prior to arriving in
Highland, Mr. Kandeel will be in Washington, D.C.
receiving an in-depth training and orientation
to the program expectations. A community
liaison has also been appointed to help develop
opportunities for broader cultural exchange with
Mr. Kandeel within our town.

: Who initiated and provides the
oversight for this program?

¢ The Teachers of Critical Languages Program
(TCLP) is implemented by the American Councils
for International Education and is funded by the
U.S. Department of State’s Bureau of Educational

Highland Middle School has been awarded a highly

competitive federal grant to provide an Introduction
to Mid-Eastern Culture & Language course to Grade 6
students for the 2015-2016 school year. Only 23 grants
were awarded nationwide. This is an exciting and unique

" opportunity for our students to expand their global
citizenship and gain an authentic cultural awareness of
a part of the world that has become increasingly vital in
current affairs and business transactions. Arabic is currently
the fifth most spoken language in the world, and is also
one of the six official languages of the United Nations.
According to the 2015 World Almanac, there are more than
237 million speakers of Arabic in the world, while other
sources estimate that there are as many as 455 million.

and Cultural Affairs (ECA). The purpose is to
increase U.S. students’ study and acquisition of
world languages. The program was launched in
2006 and to date has provided fellowships in U.S.
schools to more than 190 teachers from Egypt
and China.

: What curriculum will be taught to
students?

¢ Over the summer, the building administration,
building instructional staff, and the visiting
teacher will collaborate on curriculum
development. The visiting teacher will work
closely with an existing Middle School instructor,
who will serve as a mentor teacher. The intent of
the course is to promote a cultural exchange and
to pique interest in the Arabic language, which
is currently the fifth most spoken language in
the world. The course aligns with Middle School
curriculum presented in Grade 6 Social Studies,
World Languages, and Geography. It also builds
on students’ perspectives and supports the
Highland Middle School’s Dignity for All program.
Cross-curricular units will also be developed in
the areas of Social Studies, Home and Careers,
Music, Art, Technology, and Physical Education.
Students will attend the class every other day for
a total of 20 weeks.

(Continued on back)



: How will this course benefit my
child?

: The chance to study the Middle Eastern Culture
and Language is currently a rare opportunity in
the United States and will set Highland students
apart. In addition to reinforcing the existing
Middle School curriculum, the authentic
exposure to a different culture provided
through the course will help students broaden
their perspectives, challenge them to question
perceptions, and deepen their independent and
critical thinking skills. These are all key skills
needed for success in the global economy in
which they will someday compete for jobs.

Q= Why did we choose to participate
in a grant for Arabic?

¢ Our schools’ mission says, “In a Safe and Caring
Learning Environment, we inspire students to
make connections, think critically, and become
productive global citizens who create legacies
that make our community proud.” The goals
of this course support this mission. Arabic is
currently the fifth most spoken language in the
world. As one of the six official languages of
the United Nations, the Arabic language has a
prominent role in current political and business
affairs. Given the turmoil in the Middle East,
we rarely get to see perspectives beyond the
images and stories portrayed in syndicated
media. For our students to become successful
global citizens, they need to develop a deeper
cultural awareness of those from this part of
the world. They need to be strong independent
thinkers who are able to make informed
choices. Expanding cultural awareness and
breaking stereotypes is a key step on this
important pathway to success.

: What is the cost? Can the program
be sustained?
: This program is fully funded by the grant for

the 2015-2016 school year. A grant extension
application will be submitted for a second

year of funding. Future decisions about the
course will be made based on the success of,
and interest in, the program, as well as on the
availability of both financial resources and
qualified teachers.

: Is this program taking away jobs
from our teachers?

: No. The current program is an elective that will

not impact staffing levels. This is an enrichment
opportunity for students, not a course
requirement. After the grant funding for the
program expires, it is possible that a long-term
program would be developed, in which case the
District would seek to hire its own teacher for
the course.

: Does my child have to take this
course?

¢ This course is not a requirement, however it

will be made available to all students entering
Grade 6, schedule permitting. Parents with
any concerns about the course should contact
Principal Daniel Wetzel at 845.691.1080.

Q= Where can | learn more?

A: If you have any questions, please

contact Principal Daniel S. Wetzel
at 845.691.1080 or by email to
dseyler-wetzel@highland-k12.org.
Parents can also learn more and
meet Mr. Kandeel by attending the

Middle School Orientation on
August 18 at 6:30 PM.







Highland High School
Principal’s Report
June 11, 2015

Field Day — Field day was hosted by student council and student activity clubs. Students
participated in numerous outdoor events such as an obstacle course, home run contest,
inflatable jousting, ultimate frisbee and food tasting tents. Students enjoyed the spirit of
the da. They were respectful and supportive of one another. Special thanks to Mr.
Masson and Mr. Lynn for their efforts organizing.

Senior Awards - Our annual senior scholarship award night consisted of many
memorial scholarships and community presenters. The total award monies contributes by
the community totaled nearly $40,000.00. The event is a touching tribute to our students’

SUCCess.

Memorial Day Ceremony — Thank you to the American Legion for once again hosting
our annual Memorial Day Ceremony. The event was held on the front lawn. The band
and chorus performed patriotic songs. Mr. Bragg spoke about the importance of service
and education, Mr. Dispensa led the students in the Pledge of Allegiance and Mr. Harris
spoke of the importance of Memorial Day. Ezra Borel, Zach Milligan and Isaiah were
recognized for their commitment to serve in the armed forces. Each student in attendance
thanked the American Legion veterans for their service with a hand shake.

MHAL Scholar Athlete Recognition — The Mid-Hudson Athletic League
recognized Juliana Russo and Tom Hollway for their academic and athletic success
at the scholar athlete breakfast held at the Poughkeepsie Grand on May 28%.

Pre Prom Assembly — A special thanks to Patti Steffens for her moving pre-prom
assembly for all prom attendees. Ms. Steffens spoke to the students about the loss
of her daughter Alicia due to an impaired driving accident. Thank you to the
SADD club and to Ms. Skrabak for organizing this event.

Rotary Interact - The Rotary Interact contributed $1000 to a program called
shelter box, as their global charity. Shelter Box will provide emergency shelter and
vital supplies to places that have had a disaster and humanitarian crisis. A box
typically contains a disaster relief tent for a family, thermal blankets and
groundsheets, water storage and purification equipment, solar lamps, cooking
utensils, a basic tool kit, mosquito nets and a children’s activity pack. The Interact

Club’s goal is to have the box sent to a family in Nepal.



Highland High School
Principal’s Report
June 11, 2015

06/08/2015  Staffing: Teachers

Enrollment:

9t grade: 162
10" grade: 128
11th grade: 133
120 orade: 145
Total 568

Calendar:
June 16
June 16'
June 17t
June 17t
June 17t
June 18
June 18"
June 19t
June 19
June 19
June 22™
June 22
June 227
June 22™
June 23%
June 234
June 23
June 24
June 24
June 25

Full time HHS: 35

Full time travel: .8 Music
.4 ESL

Part Time: .6 Math
.2 ESL

Regent in U.S. History & Government
Living Environment (Biology)

Regent in Global History & Geography
Physical Setting/Physics

Regent in Algebra [ (Common Core)
Integrated Algebra

Comprehensive English

Physical Setting/Earth Science
Algebra 2/Trigonometry

Geometry (2005 Standards)

RCT in Global Studies

RCT in Writing

Graduation Rehearsal

Senior Trip — Boat Cruise

Physical Setting/Chemistry

RCT in Science

RCT in U.S. History & Government
RCT in Reading

RCT in Mathematics

Graduation

Support Staff

Teacher Assistants: 3
Teacher Aides: 0

Monitors:

1

AM.
P.M.
AM.
P.M.
P.M.
AM.
P.M.
AM.
AM.
P.M.
AM.
P.M.
2:00 P.M.
6:30 P.M.
AM.
AM.
P.M.
AM.
P.M.
7:00 P.M.



Highland Central School District

Office of Student Services, 320 Pancake Hollow Road, Highland, NY 12528

Barbara E. Chapman bchapmanl@highland-k12.org

Director of Student Services 845.691.1023
Fax: 845.691.1024

Director’s Report
June 16, 2015

Special Education Enrollment (District/out-of-District)

K 1st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th 6th 7th 8th 9th 10th 1 1th 1 2th Total

12/4 | 17/3 | 14/2 | 19/2 | 12/1 | 13/3 | 23/3 | 23/3 | 17/6 | 21/4 | 25/0 | 12/5 | 14/4 222/40

Attendance & Enroliment — The reports to be accepted by the BOE for Attendance & Enrollment are for
Periods 8 and 9. There is only one enrollment form for the two periods as each month the form gets
added to and update so that the form covers both periods. The other 2 sheet are specific to each period
so you have separate pages for Period 8 and Period 9. A note has been added to the bottom ofthe A&E
form for clarification. Students being tutor DO NOT get added into the grand total because they are
already accounted for elsewhere. For example, a 10*" grade student with a medical condition that
requires they be out of school and receive tutoring is reflected in the 10t grade enrollment number. The
grand total reflects all of the students that are the responsibility of the school district even if not
enrolled in the public school. As the BOE has fiscal responsibility, the tutoring # is there to show an
additional fiscal impact but those student have already been counted.

IDEA 61/619 - The forms, instructions, application and allocations are finally available for 61 1/619. They
are 611 — $419,752 (14-15 — $445,051) and 619 — $16,791 (14-15 - $17,859). We have been working on
planning and budgeting even before the allocations were available. We are also in the process of going
through several online training webinars as the state will be paying more attention to “maintenance of
effort” and “supplement not supplant” regulations for the expenditure of IDEA monies. | will keep you
abreast of pertinent information and changes.

SPP Indicator #8 Parental Involvement Survey — Parents are continuing to send in their parent surveys
that they received at their child’s annual reviews. We had already exceeded the required # of returns,
but as of Thursday, June 11, we have a return rate of 119.2% with 87 returns received by the state. We
were required to have 73 returns to meet the standard and not to have to do this indicator again next
year. We are looking forward to the report of the responses when they become available.

Attachments:

> “Why | Teach Poetry to My Autistic Students” https://medium.com/bright/why-i-teach-poetry-
to-my-autistic-students-c3ceae509ala

» “My edible classroom gives deprived New York kids a reason to attend schoo
http://www.theguardian.com/teacher-network/teacher-blog/2014/aug/20/classroom-attend-
school-fresh-food-healthy-eating-students

> “Teacher Transforms Abandoned Lots Into Gardens & Re-Shapes The Way US Students Eat”
http://www.collective-evolution.com/2015/05/19/teacher-transforms-abandoned-lots-into-
gardends-re-shapes-the-way-us-students-eat/

t'l

“Children are the living message we send to a time we will not see.”
~ John W. Whitehead







